District School Board of Pasco County Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Plumbing Supplies Maintenance Department	Numbe Notifie	er of Vendors d	361
Bid Number	11-055-AJ	Numbe Distrib	er of Bids uted	28
Date Solicited	November 4, 2010	Numbe Biddin	er of Vendors g	9
Date Opened	December 2, 2010	_ , 5, ,	er of Formal "No esponses	0
Date Board Presentation	February 1, 2011	Fundin	ng Source	General
Total Savings	26,877.67	Grand	Total of Bid	103,844.18

Recommendation:

Recommend acceptance of bids as noted on the attached bid tabulation sheet, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible bid meeting written specifications.

Term of Contract:

This bid is for plumbing supplies "as needed" by the Maintenance Department for use throughout the District. This is a three-year bid renewable annually based upon mutual agreement of both parties. The first year of this contract shall be effective from February 2, 2011 to August 1, 2011. The bid prices are firm and fixed for the first year of the contract and may be adjusted annually based on changes in the Producer Price Indexes of #WPUSI019011, #PCU332913332913, and #PCU4841--4841--.

Notations and Exceptions:

Items are awarded on a line item basis per bid specifications. Tie for items NPB25 and NPB46 HD Supply, Inc., Interline Brands, Inc. d/b/a Sexauer, and Tampa Winnelson Company were broken by Drug-Free Workplace Statement as outlined in the bid document.

Several vendors had addition errors from unit to totals: unit price prevailed and are noted by *****. Verified and honored by vendors.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the specified opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Savings were determined by averaging all responsive and responsible bids submitted and subtracting the recommended vendor's price.

Bids Evaluated By:

Barbara Laycock, Maintenance Operations Manager, Maintenance Department

Bids Prepared By:

Andrea Jackson, Purchasing Assistant, Purchasing Department

Reviewed and Authorized By:

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Date/Time: January 26, 2011 08:15:00

		NG: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties	Best Plumbin	g Specialties	Bridgeton Plumbing	& Heating Supply Co
BID TITLE:	Plumb	ing Supplies - Maintenance Department	2042 N. C	ountry Road	3039 Ve	entrie Ct	756 N. P	earl Street
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgetor	, NJ 08302
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA11	30	2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$1.04	\$31.20	\$1.56	\$46.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Genova	/ 71120	Tigre /	400-3464
NPA11A	15	2" X 1 1/2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$1.74	\$26.10	\$1.38	\$20.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Lasco / D	0401-251	Tigre /	401-3471
NPA24	30	4" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$6.79	\$203.70	\$4.98	\$149.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		- U.	Lasco / D	0300-040	Tigre /	300-3358
NPA26	60	2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$1.17	\$70.20	\$0.98	\$58.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		- U.	Lasco / D	0300-020	Tigre /	300-3356
NPA27	100	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$0.67	\$67.00	\$0.65	\$65.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		- U.	Lasco / D	0300-015	Tigre /	300-3355
NPA31	50	1-1/2" PVC DWV ST 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$0.90	\$45.00	\$0.81	\$40.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		- U.	Lasco / D	0302-015	Tigre /	323-3408
NPA33	4	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4	No Bid		No Bid		\$3.29	\$13.16
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Nibco	/ 4837
NPA34	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4	No Bid		No Bid		\$2.47	\$4.94
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1			Nibco	/ 4837
NPA37	30	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$3.59	\$107.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1			Tigre /	321-3404
NPA38	75	3" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$2.62	\$196.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Tigre /	321-3403
NPA39	40	2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND	No Bid		\$1.05	\$42.00	\$0.89	\$35.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		•	Lasco / D	321-020	Tigre /	321-3402
NPA40	25	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	No	Bid	\$0.73	\$18.25	\$0.67	\$16.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Lasco / D	321-015	Tigre /	321-3401
NPA43	25	4" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$3.98	\$99.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Tigre /	325-3411

DATE OF O	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Ferguson - 0	Castle Supply	HD Su	pply Inc.	Innovative Meter	ing Solutions
BID TITLE:	Plumbii	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	9900 Stat	e Road 52	8326 Lei	mon Road	2501-A Mercha	ant Avenue
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Riche	y, FL 34668	Odessa, Fl	33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA11	30	2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$1.160	\$34.80	\$1.094	\$32.82	\$2.20	\$66.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA11A	15	2" X 1 1/2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$1.026	\$15.39	\$0.968	\$14.52	\$1.94	\$29.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA24	30	4" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$3.998	\$119.94	\$3.769	\$113.07	\$7.56	\$226.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA26	60	2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.688	\$41.28	\$0.649	\$38.94	\$1.40	\$42.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA27	100	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.436	\$43.60	\$0.411	\$41.10	\$0.88	\$88.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA31	50	1-1/2" PVC DWV ST 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.584	\$29.20	\$0.551	\$27.55	\$1.10	\$55.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA33	4	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4	\$2.222	\$8.89	\$2.095	\$8.38	\$3.77	\$15.08
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA34	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4	\$0.584	\$1.17	\$1.670	\$3.34	\$2.83	\$5.66
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte	PVC327	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA37	30	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$3.184	\$95.52	\$3.002	\$90.06	\$6.02	\$180.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA38	75	3" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$1.816	\$136.20	\$1.712	\$128.40	\$3.70	\$277.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA39	40	2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND	\$0.616	\$24.64	\$0.580	\$23.20	\$1.25	\$93.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	
NPA40	25	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.428	\$10.70	\$0.404	\$10.10	\$0.88	\$22.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA43	25	4" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$3.042	\$76.05	\$2.868	\$71.70	\$5.75	\$143.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, I	nc. d/b/a Sexauer	Tampa Winnel	son Company	Warner Plumbing	Supply of FL, Inc.
BID TITLE:	Plumbii	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Mar	co Boulevard	6930 Cypres	s Park Drive	5205 North Neb	raska Avenue
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Jacksonville	e, FL 32207	Tampa, F	L 33634	Tampa, F	L 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA11	30	2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$1.59	\$47.70	\$1.28	\$38.40	\$1.55	\$46.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	455010	Charlotte Pipe & F	oundry #PVC 400	Lasco 4	1811-2
NPA11A	15	2" X 1 1/2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$1.43	\$21.45	\$1.14	\$17.10	\$1.37	\$20.55
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	455000	PVC	401	Lasco 481	1-2-1 1/2
NPA24	30	4" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$5.34	\$160.20	\$4.41	\$132.30	\$5.32	\$159.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	455032	PVC	300	Lasco 4	1807-4
NPA26	60	2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.95	\$57.00	\$0.76	\$45.60	\$0.92	\$55.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	455030	PVC	300	Lasco 4	1807-2
NPA27	100	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.61	\$61.00	\$0.49	\$49.00	\$0.59	\$59.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	455029	PVC	300	Lasco 4807-	4807-1 1/2
NPA31	50	1-1/2" PVC DWV ST 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.80	\$40.00	\$0.65	\$32.50	\$0.78	\$39.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	455061	PVC	302	Lasco 480	7-2-1 1/2
NPA33	4	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4	\$2.83	\$11.32	\$2.45	\$9.80	\$2.66	\$10.64
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	455152	PVC	327	Lasco 480	7T-2-1 1/2
NPA34	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV TWIN 1/4	\$2.41	\$4.82	\$1.96	\$3.92	\$1.99	\$3.98
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	455148	PVC	327	Lasco 480	TW-1 1/2
NPA37	30	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$4.33	\$129.90	\$3.52	\$105.60	\$4.24	\$127.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	455068	PVC	321	Lasco 4	1806-4
NPA38	75	3" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$2.47	\$185.25	\$2.01	\$150.75	\$2.42	\$181.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	455067	PVC	321	Lasco 4	1806-3
NPA39	40	2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND	\$0.83	\$33.20	\$0.68	\$27.20	\$0.83	\$33.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	455066	PVC	321	Lasco 4	1806-2
NPA40	25	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.60	\$15.00	\$0.48	\$12.00	\$0.58	\$14.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	455065	PVC	321	Lasco 48	06-1 1/2
NPA43	25	4" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$4.08	\$102.00	\$3.36	\$84.00	\$4.05	\$101.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	455059	PVC	323	Lasco 48	306-2-4

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Apple S	pecialties	Best Plumbin	g Specialties	Bridgeton Plumbing	& Heating Supply Co
BID TITLE:	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road		entrie Ct	756 N. P	earl Street
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgetor	i, NJ 08302
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA44	30	3" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$2.38	\$71.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						325-3410
NPA45	50	2" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$1.12	\$56.00	\$0.88	\$44.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Lasco / D	323-020	Tigre /	325-3409
NPA46	10	1-1/2" PVC DWV STREET 1/8 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$0.72	\$7.20	\$0.61	\$6.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Lasco / D	323-015	Tigre /	325-3408
NPA49	2	4" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$2.31	\$4.62
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Tigre /	100-3912
NPA50	50	3" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.40	\$70.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Tigre /	100-3191
NPA51	100	2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$0.48	\$48.00	\$0.44	\$44.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Lasco / E	100-020	Tigre /	100-3190
NPA52	20	1-1/2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$0.38	\$7.60	\$0.34	\$6.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Lasco / D	100-015	Tigre /	100-3189
NPA60	4	2" PVCDWV 1/16	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.07	\$4.28
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				•	Tigre /	326-3422
NPA63	15	4" PVC DWV PLUG SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$1.92	\$28.80	\$1.51	\$22.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Lasco / E	106-040	Tigre /	106-3254
NPA65	15	2" PLUG PVC DWV	No Bid		\$0.73	\$10.95	\$0.60	\$9.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Lasco / E	106-020	Tigre /	106-3252
NPA66	10	1-1/2" PLUG PVC DWV	No Bid		\$0.67	\$6.70	\$0.55	\$5.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Lasco / D	106-015	Tigre /	106-3251
NPA69	25	4" X 3" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$2.13	\$53.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				•	Tigre /	107-3267
NPA71	25	3" X 2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.29	\$32.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		II.		U.	Tigre /	107-3265
NPA72	20	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$0.57	\$11.40	\$0.54	\$10.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1	Lasco / D	107-251	Tigre /	107-3263
NPA85	15	1-1/2" PVC DWV TRAP ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.89	\$13.35
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		I .		1	Tiare /	104-3221
NPA85A	10	1-1/2" DWV PVC STREET TRAP ADAPTER	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.93	\$9.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		I .		1	Tiare / 1	04-P-3224
<u></u>					1		<u> </u>	-

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Castle Supply	HD Sup		Innovative Meter	
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		e Road 52		non Road	2501-A Merch	
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Richey	y, FL 34668	Odessa, Fl	_ 33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA44	30	3" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$1.778	\$53.34	\$1.676	\$50.28	\$3.35	\$100.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlot	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA45	50	2" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.625	\$32.60	\$0.614	\$30.70	\$1.22	\$61.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlot	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA46	10	1-1/2" PVC DWV STREET 1/8 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.424	\$4.24	\$0.400	\$4.00	\$0.80	\$8.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlot	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA49	2	4" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.726	\$3.45	\$1.628	\$3.26	\$3.42	\$6.84
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlot	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA50	50	3" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.974	\$48.70	\$0.918	\$45.90	\$1.97	\$98.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlot	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA51	100	2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.282	\$28.20	\$0.266	\$26.60	\$0.57	\$57.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlot	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA52	20	1-1/2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.746	\$2.98	\$0.205	\$4.10	\$0.45	\$9.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlot	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA60	4	2" PVCDWV 1/16	\$1.126	\$16.89	\$0.704	\$2.82	\$1.42	\$5.68
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlot	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA63	15	4" PVC DWV PLUG SCHEDULE 40	\$0.426	\$6.39	\$1.062	\$15.93	\$2.12	\$31.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte	PVC106	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA65	15	2" PLUG PVC DWV	\$0.384	\$3.84	\$0.402	\$6.03	\$0.75	\$11.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA66	10	1-1/2" PLUG PVC DWV	\$1.592	\$39.80	\$0.362	\$3.62	\$0.75	\$7.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlot	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA69	25	4" X 3" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.936	\$23.40	\$1.500	\$37.50	\$3.00	\$75.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA71	25	3" X 2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.372	****\$7.44	\$0.882	\$22.05	\$1.77	\$44.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA72	20	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.768	\$11.52	\$0.350	\$7.00	\$0.70	\$14.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPA85	15	1-1/2" PVC DWV TRAP ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.802	\$8.02	\$0.725	\$10.88	\$2.88	\$43.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	
NPA85A	10	1-1/2" DWV PVC STREET TRAP ADAPTER	\$0.802	\$8.02	\$0.756	\$7.56	\$1.79	\$17.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha		Charlo	tte Pipe	Charlotte	

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, Ir		Tampa Winnel		Warner Plumbing S	
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marc		6930 Cypres		5205 North Neb	
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Jacksonville	, FL 32207	Tampa, F	L 33634	Tampa, F	L 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA44	30	3" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$2.41	\$72.30	\$1.97	\$59.10	\$2.37	\$71.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 4		PVC		Lasco 48	
NPA45	50	2" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.88	\$44.00	\$0.72	\$36.00	\$0.87	\$43.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 4		PVC		Lasco 48	
NPA46	10	1-1/2" PVC DWV STREET 1/8 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.60	\$6.00	\$0.47	\$4.70	\$0.57	\$5.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 4		PVC		Lasco 480	
NPA49	2	4" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$2.40	\$4.80	\$1.91	\$3.82	\$2.30	\$4.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 4		PVC		Lasco 4	1801-4
NPA50	50	3" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.53	\$76.50	\$1.08	\$18.75	\$1.30	\$65.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 4	155099	PVC	100	Lasco 4	1801-3
NPA51	100	2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.35	\$35.00	\$0.32	\$32.00	\$0.38	\$38.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 4	155098	PVC	100	Lasco 4	1801-2
NPA52	20	1-1/2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.29	\$5.80	\$0.25	\$5.00	\$0.31	\$6.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 4	155097	PVC	100	Lasco 48	01-1 1/2
NPA60	4	2" PVCDWV 1/16	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.83	\$3.32	\$1.00	\$4.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 4		PVC		Lasco 4	
NPA63	15	4" PVC DWV PLUG SCHEDULE 40	\$1.51	\$22.65	\$1.25	\$18.75	\$1.50	\$22.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 3	336826	PVC	106	Lasco 4	818-4
NPA65	15	2" PLUG PVC DWV	\$0.58	\$8.70	\$0.47	\$7.05	\$0.53	\$7.95
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 3	336800	PVC	106	Lasco 4	818-2
NPA66	10	1-1/2" PLUG PVC DWV	\$0.52	\$5.20	\$0.43	\$4.30	\$0.52	\$5.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 3	336792	PVC	106	Lasco 48	18-1 1/2
NPA69	25	4" X 3" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$2.24	\$56.00	\$1.76	\$44.00	\$2.12	\$53.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 4	155084	PVC	107	Lasco 480	1-2-F-4x3
NPA71	25	3" X 2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.26	\$31.50	\$1.04	\$26.00	\$1.25	\$31.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 4	155083	PVC	107	Lasco 4801	4-2-F-3x2
NPA72	20	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.51	\$10.20	\$0.42	\$8.40	\$0.50	\$10.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 4	155082	PVC	107	Lasco 4801	-2-F-2x1/2
NPA85	15	1-1/2" PVC DWV TRAP ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$1.07	\$16.05	\$0.85	\$12.75	\$0.84	\$12.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 4	155155	PVC	104P	Lasco 480	1-7-1 1/2
NPA85A	10	1-1/2" DWV PVC STREET TRAP ADAPTER	\$1.13	\$11.30	\$0.89	\$8.90	\$0.91	\$9.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 4	155153	PVC	103P	Lasco 4801	-2-7-1 1/2

	PENING: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties		ng Specialties		g & Heating Supply Co
BID TITLE:	Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road	3039 Ve	entrie Ct		Pearl Street
BID #11-055		Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgetor	n, NJ 08302
	**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA86	30 1-1/2" X 1-1/4" PVC DWV TRP ADPT	No Bid		\$1.17	\$35.10	\$0.94	\$28.20
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Genova	/ 72311	Tigre /	104-3220
NPB09	75 2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.33	\$99.75
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	401-020
NPB14	60 1" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.52	\$31.20
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	401-010
NPB17	150 3/4" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.30	\$45.00
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	401-007
NPB19	90 1/2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.26	\$23.40
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	401-005
NPB21	10 3" PVC PRESSURE 45	No Bid		No Bid		\$5.11	\$51.10
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	417-030
NPB23	40 2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.26	\$50.40
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	417-020
NPB24	40 1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.02	\$40.80
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	417.015
NPB25	10 1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.77	\$7.70
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	417-012
NPB26	30 1" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.59	\$17.70
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	417-010
NPB27	90 3/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.50	\$45.00
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	417-007
NPB28	30 1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.32	\$9.60
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	417-005
NPB29	90 4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$6.62	\$595.80
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	406-040
NPB30	50 3" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$3.70	\$185.00
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	406-030
NPB31	20 2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$3.29	\$65.80
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		•		-	lpex /	406-025
NPB32	150 2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.08	\$162.00
	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	406-020

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Castle Supply	HD Sup		Innovative Meter	
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		e Road 52		non Road	2501-A Mercha	
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Richey	, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	_ 33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA86	30	1-1/2" X 1-1/4" PVC DWV TRP ADPT	\$0.802	\$24.06	\$0.756	\$22.68	\$1.79	\$53.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Charlot	tte Pipe	Charlotte	Pipe
NPB09	75	2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.956	\$71.70	\$0.902	\$67.65	\$2.25	\$168.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing	Charlotte	Pipe
NPB14	60	1" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.346	\$20.76	\$0.326	\$19.56	\$0.90	\$54.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing	Charlotte	Pipe
NPB17	150	3/4" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.184	\$27.60	\$0.174	\$26.10	\$0.40	\$60.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing	Charlotte	Pipe
NPB19	90	1/2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.161	\$14.49	\$0.152	\$13.68	\$0.40	\$36.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing	Charlotte	Pipe
NPB21	10	3" PVC PRESSURE 45	\$3.672	\$36.72	\$3.464	\$34.64	\$7.30	\$73.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing	Charlotte	Pipe
NPB23	40	2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.907	\$36.28	\$0.856	\$34.24	\$2.42	\$96.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing	Charlotte	Pipe
NPB24	40	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.697	\$27.88	\$0.658	\$26.32	\$1.78	\$71.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing	Charlotte	Pipe
NPB25	10	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.555	\$5.55	\$0.524	\$5.24	\$1.32	\$13.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB26	30	1" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.399	\$11.97	\$0.376	\$11.28	\$1.10	\$33.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		•
NPB27	90	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.331	\$29.79	\$0.312	\$28.08	\$0.85	\$76.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		•
NPB28	30	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.214	\$6.42	\$0.202	\$6.06	\$0.48	\$14.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		•
NPB29	90	4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$5.054	\$454.86	\$4.768	\$429.12	\$10.05	\$904.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB30	50	3" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$2.826	\$141.30	\$2.666	\$133.30	\$5.63	\$281.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		•
NPB31	20	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$2.362	\$47.24	\$2.228	\$44.56	\$4.70	\$94.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB32	150	2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.776	\$116.40	\$0.732	\$109.80	\$1.85	\$277.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma			

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, Ir	nc. d/b/a Sexauer	Tampa Winnel	son Company	Warner Plumbing	Supply of FL, Inc.
BID TITLE:	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marc	co Boulevard	6930 Cypres	s Park Drive	5205 North Nel	oraska Avenue
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Jacksonville	, FL 32207	Tampa, F	FL 33634	Tampa, F	L 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA86	30	1-1/2" X 1-1/4" PVC DWV TRP ADPT	\$1.10	\$33.00	\$0.89	\$26.70	\$0.91	\$27.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller -	455156	PVC	104P	Lasco 4801-2	-1 1/2 x 1 1/4
NPB09	75	2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.73	\$54.75	\$0.87	\$65.25	\$1.02	\$76.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	456256	Nib	СО	Lasco 4	01-020
NPB14	60	1" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.25	\$15.00	\$0.32	\$19.20	\$0.37	\$22.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333385	Nib	OCO	Lasco 4	01-010
NPB17	150	3/4" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.13	\$19.50	\$0.17	\$25.50	\$0.20	\$30.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333377	Nib	СО	Lasco 4	01-007
NPB19	90	1/2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.12	\$10.80	\$0.15	\$13.50	\$0.18	\$16.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333369	Nib	СО	Lasco 4	
NPB21	10	3" PVC PRESSURE 45	\$2.98	\$29.80	\$2.82	\$28.20	\$3.87	\$38.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	456257	Nib		Lasco 4	16-030
NPB23	40	2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.68	\$27.20	\$0.82	\$32.80	\$0.97	\$38.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333302	Nib	OCO	Lasco 4	16-020
NPB24	40	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.51	\$20.40	\$0.63	\$25.20	\$0.75	\$30.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333294	Nib	OCO	Lasco 4	16-015
NPB25	10	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.43	\$4.30	***\$0.43	\$4.30	\$0.59	\$5.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333286	Nib	ОСО	Lasco 4	16-025
NPB26	30	1" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.29	\$8.70	\$0.36	\$10.80	\$0.43	\$12.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333278	Nik	OCO	Lasco 4	16-010
NPB27	90	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.24	\$21.60	\$0.30	\$27.00	\$0.36	\$32.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333260	Nik	СО	Lasco 4	16-007
NPB28	30	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.18	\$5.40	\$0.20	\$6.00	\$0.24	\$7.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333252	Nik	СО	Lasco 4	16-005
NPB29	90	4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$4.56	\$410.40	\$5.35	\$481.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nib	осо	Lasco 4	06-040
NPB30	50	3" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$2.21	\$110.50	\$2.43	\$121.50	\$3.00	\$150.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	456258	Nik	СО	Lasco 4	06-030
NPB31	20	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$2.01	\$40.20	\$2.51	\$50.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		-	Nib	000	Lasco 4	06-025
NPB32	150	2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.55	\$82.50	\$0.71	\$160.50	\$0.83	\$124.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333427	Nik		Lasco 4	06-020

		NG: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties	Best Plumbin	g Specialties	Bridgeton Plumbing	& Heating Supply Co
		ing Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road		entrie Ct		earl Street
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgetor	n, NJ 08302
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB33	60	1 1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90° ELBOW SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.69	\$41.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1				406-015
NPB34	50	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.65	\$32.50
NDDOS	400	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N. B. I		N. D. I			406-012
NPB35	180		No Bid		No Bid		\$0.39	\$70.20
NIDDOG	450	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N - D'-I		N - D'd			406-010
NPB36	450		No Bid		No Bid		\$0.22	\$99.00
NPB37	200	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT # 1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.20	406-007 \$40.00
INF D37	200	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	INO DIU		INO DIU		¥	406-005
NPB38	50	4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$3.04	\$152.00
INI DOO	30	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	140 Dia		140 Did			429-040
NPB39	50	3" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$2.10	\$105.00
THI BOS	- 00	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	110 Dia		110 Dia		Ŧ -	429-030
							.pox,	
NPB40	25	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.43	\$33.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					'	429.025
NPB41	200	2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.65	\$130.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		11.		11	lpex /	429-020
NPB42	90	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.45	\$40.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	429-015
NPB43	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.42	\$33.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	429-012
NPB44	225	1" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.31	\$69.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						429-010
NPB45	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.18	\$81.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					•	429-007
NPB46	200		No Bid		No Bid		\$0.14	\$28.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1		1	lpex /	429-005
NPB51	5	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADP SCHEDULE					40.70	
	-	40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.53	\$2.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Ipex /	435-015
NPB53	50	1" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADAPTER	Na Dist		No Dist		# 0.00	#40.00
		SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.32	\$16.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Ipex 4	135-010

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Castle Supply		oply Inc.	Innovative Meter	ng Solutions
BID TITLE:	Plumbii	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	9900 Stat	e Road 52	8326 Ler	mon Road	2501-A Mercha	int Avenue
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Richer	y, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB33		1 1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90° ELBOW SCHEDULE 40	\$0.496	\$29.76	\$0.468	\$28.08	\$1.22	\$73.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		rlotte		nufacturing		
NPB34	50	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.460	\$23.00	\$0.434	\$21.70	\$0.98	\$49.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		rlotte		nufacturing		
NPB35	180	1" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.261	\$46.98	\$0.246	\$44.28	\$0.70	\$126.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		rlotte		nufacturing		
NPB36	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.144	\$64.80	\$0.136	\$61.20	\$0.42	\$189.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		rlotte		nufacturing		
NPB37	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.129	\$25.80	\$0.122	\$24.40	\$0.35	\$70.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		rlotte		nufacturing		
NPB38	50	4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$2.319	\$115.95	\$2.188	\$109.40	\$4.64	\$232.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		rlotte		nufacturing		
NPB39	50	3" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.603	\$80.15	\$1.512	\$75.60	\$3.22	\$161.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB40	25	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.024	\$25.60	\$0.966	\$24.15	\$2.10	\$52.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB41	200	2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.462	\$92.40	\$0.436	\$87.20	\$0.98	\$196.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB42	90	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.303	\$27.27	\$0.286	\$25.74	\$0.65	\$58.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB43	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.284	\$22.72	\$0.268	\$21.44	\$0.55	\$44.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB44	225	1" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.206	\$46.35	\$0.194	\$43.65	\$0.38	\$85.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB45	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.117	\$52.65	\$0.110	\$49.50	\$0.30	\$135.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB46	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.085	\$17.00	\$0.080	\$16.00	\$0.25	\$50.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB51	5	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADP SCHEDULE						
INFEST	5	40	\$0.379	\$1.90	\$0.312	\$1.56	\$0.85	\$4.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB53	50	1" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADAPTER						
INFECS	50	SCHEDULE 40	\$0.214	\$10.70	\$0.202	\$10.10	\$0.53	\$26.50
1		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		-

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, Ir	nc. d/b/a Sexauer	Tampa Winne	Ison Company	Warner Plumbing	Supply of FL, Inc.
BID TITLE:	Plumbii	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marc	o Boulevard	6930 Cypres	ss Park Drive	5205 North Nel	oraska Avenue
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Jacksonville	, FL 32207	Tampa,	FL 33634	Tampa, F	L 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB33	60	1 1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90° ELBOW SCHEDULE 40	\$0.35	\$21.00	\$0.45	\$27.00	\$0.54	\$32.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer			осо	Lasco 4	
NPB34	50	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.33	\$16.50	\$0.42	\$21.00	\$0.50	\$25.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer			осо	Lasco 4	
NPB35	180	1" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.19	\$34.20	\$0.24	\$43.20	\$0.29	\$52.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer 333336			осо	Lasco 4	
NPB36	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.12 \$54.00		\$0.13	\$58.50	\$0.17	\$76.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333328	Nil	осо	Lasco 4	
NPB37	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$0.11	\$22.00	\$0.15	\$30.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333310	Nil	осо	Lasco 4	
NPB38	50	4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$2.10	\$105.00	\$2.46	\$123.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nil	oco	Lasco 4	29-040
NPB39	50	3" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.22	\$61.00	\$1.46	\$73.00	\$1.70	\$85.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	456253	Nil	осо	Lasco 4	29-030
NPB40	25	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.83	\$20.75	\$0.79	\$19.75	\$1.09	\$27.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	456252	Nil	oco	Lasco 4	29-025
NPB41	200	2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.33	\$66.00	\$0.42	\$84.00	\$0.50	\$100.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333120	Nil	oco	Lasco 4	29-020
NPB42	90	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.22	\$19.80	\$0.28	\$25.20	\$0.33	\$29.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333112	Nil	осо	Lasco 4	29-015
NPB43	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.20	\$16.00	\$0.22	\$17.60	\$0.31	\$24.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333104	Nil	осо	Lasco 4	29-012
NPB44	225	1" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.15	\$33.75	\$0.19	\$42.75	\$0.23	\$51.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333096	Nil	осо	Lasco 4	29-010
NPB45	450	3/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.09	\$40.50	\$0.11	\$49.50	\$0.13	\$58.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333088	Nil	oco	Lasco 4	29-007
NPB46	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.08	\$16.00	***\$0.08	\$16.00	\$0.10	\$20.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333070	Nil	oco	Lasco 4	
NDDE4	_	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADP SCHEDULE						
NPB51	5	40	No Bid		\$0.34	\$1.70	\$0.42	\$2.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nil	осо	Lasco 4	36-015
NDDEC		1" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADAPTER						
NPB53	50	SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		\$0.20	\$10.00	\$0.24	\$12.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	-	1	*	000	Lasco 4	7

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties	Best Plumbin			& Heating Supply Co
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road		entrie Ct		Pearl Street
BID #11-05	5-AJ	***	Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgetor	n, NJ 08302
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB54	200	3/4" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.28	\$56.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO DIG		140 Dia		7	435-007
NPB55	50	1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.24	\$12.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	110 5.0		110 Bla		T -	435-005
NPB59	160		No Bid		No Bid		\$0.70	\$112.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				1	lpex /	436-020
NPB60	50	1 1/2"" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.53	\$26.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		+		+	lpex /	436-015
NPB61	50	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.42	\$21.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		•			lpex /	436-012
NPB62	110	1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.35	\$38.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	436-010
NPB63	200	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.21	\$42.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					lpex /	436-007
NPB64	150	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.19	\$28.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						436-005
NPB66	20	3" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.94	\$38.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				_		447-030
NPB68	70	2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.56	\$39.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N. D. I		N. D. I			447-020
NPB69	50	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.50	\$25.00
NPB71	00	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT # 1" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.34	447-015 \$20.40
NPB/1	60	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	INO DIQ		INO DIQ		*	447-010
NPB72	125	3/4" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.22	\$27.50
INI DIZ	123	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	140 Dia		140 Did		7	447-007
NPB73	150	1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.19	\$28.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1		1	7	447-005
NPB83	50	1-1/2" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.52	\$26.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1		1		437-211
NPB84	65	1 1/4" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BRUSH	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.50	\$32.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1			lpex /	437-168

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Castle Supply		oply Inc.	Innovative Meteri	
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		e Road 52		non Road	2501-A Mercha	
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Richey	y, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	. 33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB54	200	3/4" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	\$0.184	\$36.80	\$0.174	\$34.80	\$0.40	\$80.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB55	50	1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	\$0.144	\$7.20	\$0.136	\$6.80	\$0.32	\$16.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte			nufacturing		
NPB59	160	2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.498	\$79.68	\$0.470	\$75.20	\$1.38	\$220.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		1
NPB60	50	1 1/2"" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.379	\$18.95	\$0.358	\$17.90	\$0.91	\$45.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB61	50	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.284	\$14.20	\$0.268	\$13.40	\$0.63	\$31.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB62	110	1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.233	\$25.63	\$0.220	\$24.20	\$0.55	\$60.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	ınufacturing		
NPB63	200	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.129	\$25.80	\$0.122	\$24.40	\$0.32	\$64.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB64	150	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.117	\$17.55	\$0.110	\$16.50	\$0.29	\$43.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		
NPB66	20	3" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$1.389	\$27.78	\$1.310	\$26.20	\$2.77	\$55.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	ınufacturing		
NPB68	70	2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.399	\$27.93	\$0.376	\$26.32	\$0.88	\$61.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		rlotte		nufacturing		
NPB69	50	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.331	\$16.55	\$0.312	\$15.60	\$0.75	\$37.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		rlotte		nufacturing		
NPB71	60	1" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.214	\$12.84	\$0.202	\$12.12	\$0.53	\$31.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		rlotte		nufacturing		T
NPB72	125	3/4" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.136	\$17.00	\$0.128	\$16.00	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		rlotte		nufacturing		T
NPB73	150	1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.117	\$17.55	\$0.110	\$16.50	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		Spears Ma	nufacturing		I
NPB83	50	1-1/2" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.350	\$17.50	\$0.330	\$16.50	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Manufacturing		,	
NPB84	65	1 1/4" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BRUSH	\$0.331	\$21.52	\$0.312	\$20.28	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	nufacturing		

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, Ir	nc. d/b/a Sexauer	Tampa Winne	Ison Company	Warner Plumbing	Supply of FL, Inc.
BID TITLE:	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marc		6930 Cypres	ss Park Drive	5205 North Neb	raska Avenue
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Jacksonville	, FL 32207	Tampa,	FL 33634	Tampa, F	L 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB54	200	3/4" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	\$0.41	\$82.00	\$0.17	\$34.00	\$0.20	\$40.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	456225	Nii	oco	Lasco 4	36-007
NPB55	50	1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	\$0.22	\$11.00	\$0.11	\$5.50	\$0.17	\$8.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer			осо	Lasco 4	
NPB59	160	2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.35	\$56.00	\$0.39	\$62.40	\$0.54	\$86.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333245	Ni	осо	Lasco 4	35-020
NPB60	50	1 1/2"" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.27	\$13.50	\$0.34	\$17.00	\$0.42	\$21.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333237	Ni	осо	Lasco 4	35-015
NPB61	50	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$0.26	\$13.00	\$0.31	\$15.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333229	Ni	осо	Lasco 4	35-012
NPB62	110	1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.18	\$19.80	\$0.22	\$24.20	\$0.25	\$27.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333211	Nii	oco	Lasco 4	35-010
NPB63	200	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.09	\$18.00	\$0.12	\$24.00	\$0.15	\$30.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333203	Ni	осо	Lasco 4	35-007
NPB64	150	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.08	\$12.00	\$0.11	\$16.50	\$0.13	\$19.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	333195	Ni	осо	Lasco 4	35-005
NPB66	20	3" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$1.07	\$21.40	\$1.26	\$25.20	\$1.48	\$29.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	456251	Ni	осо	Lasco 417-030	
NPB68	70	2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.29	\$20.30	\$0.36	\$25.20	\$0.43	\$30.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer			осо	Lasco 4	
NPB69	50	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.25	\$12.50	\$0.30	\$15.00	\$0.36	\$18.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer			осо	Lasco 4	
NPB71	60	1" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.15	\$9.00	\$0.17	\$10.20	\$0.24	\$14.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer			000	Lasco 4	
NPB72	125	3/4" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.10	\$12.50	\$0.13	\$16.25	\$0.16	\$20.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer			000	447-	
NPB73	150	1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.09	\$13.50	\$0.11	\$16.50	\$0.13	\$19.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	456245	Ni	осо	447-	005
NPB83	50	1-1/2" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.27	\$13.50	\$0.32	\$16.00	\$0.38	\$19.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer			осо	437-211	
NPB84	65	1 1/4" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BRUSH	\$0.25	\$16.25	\$0.30	\$19.50	\$0.36	\$23.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	456263	Ni	OCO	437-	168

DATE OF C	PENIN	IG: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties	Best Plumbin		Bridgeton Plumbing	& Heating Supply Co
BID TITLE:	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	2042 N. Co	ountry Road	3039 Ve	entrie Ct	756 N. P	earl Street
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgeton	, NJ 08302
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB85	250		No Bid		No Bid		\$0.37	\$92.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		+				437-131
NPB86	10	1" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.37	\$3.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				Ipex / 4	437-130	
NPB87	150	3/4" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.20	\$30.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						37-101
NPB88	40	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESS X F BUSH SCHEDULE 40	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.52	\$20.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						438-131
NPC23	325	3/4" PVC PIPESCH 40 BELL END	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						
NPC24	150	1" PVC PIPE SCH 40 BELL END	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						
NPC25	60	1/2" PVC PIPE SCH 40 BELL END	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						
NPD17	100		No Bid		\$0.84	\$84.00	\$0.61	\$61.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	/ 611	Cello /	WPT-08
NPD18	25	1/4" COPPER TEE	No Bid		\$3.08	\$77.00	\$2.35	\$58.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	/ 611	Cello /	WPT-04
NPD24	25	1" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW	No Bid		\$2.68	\$67.00	\$1.88	\$47.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	/ 607	Cello /	WP7-16
NPD25	175	3/4" COPPER 90	No Bid		\$1.10	\$192.50	\$0.77	\$134.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	/ 607	Cello /	WP7-12
NPD26	300	1/2" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW	No Bid		\$0.49	\$147.00	\$0.37	\$111.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco			WP7-08
NPD30	50	3/4" COPPER STREET 90	No Bid		\$1.59	\$79.50	\$1.11	\$55.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco /	607-2	Cello / V	VP7-2-12
NPD31	125	1/2" COPPER STREET 90	No Bid		\$0.75	\$93.75	\$0.53	\$66.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		•	Nibco /	607-2	Cello / V	VP7-2-08
NPD44	15	1/2"COPPER ST. 45 DEGREE ELBOW	No Bid		\$1.08	\$16.20	\$0.75	\$11.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		•	Nibco /		Cello / V	VP6-2-08
NPD55	2	COPPER REPAIR COUPLING LESS STOPS 3"	No Bid		No Bid		\$13.20	\$26.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1		1	Cello / WP0	D-PSTOP-48
					1			

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Ferguson - C	Castle Supply	HD Su	pply Inc.	Innovative Meteri	ng Solutions
BID TITLE:	Plumbir	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	9900 Stat	e Road 52	8326 Lei	mon Road	2501-A Mercha	
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Riche	y, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB85	250	1" X 3/4 PVC PRESSURE BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.246	\$61.50	\$0.232	\$58.00	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		rlotte		anufacturing		
NPB86	10	1" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.246	\$2.46	\$0.232	\$2.32	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte	Spears Ma	anufacturing		
NPB87	150	3/4" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.136	\$20.40	\$0.128	\$19.20	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		rlotte		anufacturing		
NPB88	40	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESS X F BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.346	\$13.84	\$0.326	\$13.04	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Cha	rlotte		anufacturing		
NPC23	325	3/4" PVC PIPESCH 40 BELL END	\$5.130	\$1,270.50	**\$4.160	\$1,352.00	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte	/ 20' stick	Charlo	tte Pipe		
NPC24	150	1" PVC PIPE SCH 40 BELL END	\$8.470	\$1,909.38	**\$8.000	\$1,200.00	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte	/ 20' stick	Charlo	tte Pipe		
NPC25	60	1/2" PVC PIPE SCH 40 BELL END	\$4.620	\$277.20	**\$3.720	\$223.20	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte	/ 20' stick	Charlo	tte Pipe		
NPD17	100	1/2" COPPER TEE	\$0.742	\$74.20	\$0.722	\$72.20	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nil	oco	Mu	eller		
NPD18	25	1/4" COPPER TEE	\$2.876	\$71.90	\$2.660	\$66.50	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nil	OCO	Mu	eller		
NPD24	25	1" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW	\$2.393	\$59.83	\$2.327	\$58.18	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nil	oco	Mu	eller		
NPD25	175	3/4" COPPER 90	\$0.974	\$170.45	\$0.947	\$165.73	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nil	осо	Mu	eller		
NPD26	300	1/2" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW	\$0.434	\$130.20	\$0.422	\$126.60	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nil	oco	Mu	eller		
NPD30	50	3/4" COPPER STREET 90	\$1.407	\$70.35	\$1.369	\$68.45	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nil	OCO	Mu	eller		
NPD31	125	1/2" COPPER STREET 90	\$0.665	\$83.13	\$0.647	\$80.88	No Bid	
	1	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		000		eller		
NPD44	15	1/2"COPPER ST. 45 DEGREE ELBOW	\$0.952	\$14.28	\$0.927	\$13.91	No Bid	
	1.0	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	*	000		eller	2	
NPD55	2	COPPER REPAIR COUPLING LESS STOPS 3"	\$16.810	\$33.62	\$16.568	\$33.14	No Bid	
200	1 -	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	*	000.02		eller		

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, In	ıc. d/b/a Sexauer	Tampa Winnel	son Company	Warner Plumbing	Supply of FL, Inc.
BID TITLE:	Plumbii	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marc	o Boulevard	6930 Cypres	s Park Drive	5205 North Nel	oraska Avenue
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Jacksonville	, FL 32207	Tampa, F	L 33634	Tampa, F	L 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB85	250	1" X 3/4 PVC PRESSURE BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.19	\$47.50	\$0.23	\$57.50	\$0.28	\$70.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer		Nib		437-	
NPB86	10	1" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.19	\$1.90	\$0.23	\$2.30	\$0.28	\$2.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer 456260		Nib	СО	437-	130
NPB87	150	3/4" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.10	\$15.00	\$0.13	\$19.50	\$0.16	\$24.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer 456259 Nibco		437-			
NPB88	40	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESS X F BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.28	\$11.20	\$0.32	\$12.80	\$0.37	\$14.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	456273	Nib		438-	
NPC23	325	3/4" PVC PIPESCH 40 BELL END	No Bid		\$0.21	\$68.25	\$0.23	\$74.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		Sande			
NPC24	150	1" PVC PIPE SCH 40 BELL END	No Bid		\$0.36	\$54.00	\$0.38	\$57.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Chai		Sande	
NPC25	60	1/2" PVC PIPE SCH 40 BELL END	No Bid		\$0.18	\$10.80	\$0.20	\$12.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Chai		Sande	
NPD17	100	1/2" COPPER TEE	\$0.99	\$99.00	\$0.73	\$73.00	\$0.89	\$89.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1	75133	Nib		Nibco 6	
NPD18	25	1/4" COPPER TEE	No Bid		\$2.67	\$66.75	\$3.27	\$81.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nib		Nibco 6	
NPD24	25	1" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW	\$3.16	\$79.00	\$2.33	\$58.25	\$2.86	\$71.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1		Nib		Nibco	
NPD25	175	3/4" COPPER 90	\$1.29	\$225.75	\$0.95	\$166.25	\$1.17	\$204.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1		Nib		Nibco 6	
NPD26	300	1/2" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW	\$0.58	\$174.00	\$0.43	\$129.00	\$0.52	\$156.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1		Nib		Nibco 6	
NPD30	50	3/4" COPPER STREET 90	\$1.86	\$93.00	\$1.37	\$68.50	\$1.68	\$84.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1		Nib		Nibco 60	
NPD31	125	1/2" COPPER STREET 90	\$0.89	\$111.25	\$0.65	\$81.25	\$0.80	\$100.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1		Nik		Nibco 60	
NPD44	15	1/2"COPPER ST. 45 DEGREE ELBOW	\$1.28	\$19.20	\$0.93	\$13.95	\$1.14	\$17.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1	183665	Nib		Nibco 60	
NPD55	2	COPPER REPAIR COUPLING LESS STOPS 3"	No Bid		\$16.36	\$32.72	\$20.08	\$40.16
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nib	CO	Nibco	601-3

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties		ng Specialties		& Heating Supply Co	
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road		entrie Ct		Pearl Street	
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville	MD 21773	Bridgeto	n, NJ 08302	
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **							
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
NPD57	5	2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	No Bid		\$5.80	\$29.00	\$5.16	\$25.80	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	/ 600	Cello / WF	Cello / WP0-PSTOP-32	
NPD58	10	1-1/2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	No Bid		\$3.47	\$34.70	\$3.06	\$30.60	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	/ 600	Cello / WF	0-PSTOP-24	
NPD61	15	3/4" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	No Bid		\$0.75	\$11.25	\$0.71	\$10.65	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	/ 600	Cello / WF	0-PSTOP-12	
NPD62	40	1/2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	No Bid		\$0.37	\$14.80	\$0.34	\$13.60	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	/ 600	Cello / WF	0-PSTOP-08	
NPD66	15	1 1/2" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER	No Bid		\$7.51	\$112.65	\$5.27	\$79.05	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	604	Cello	WP4-24	
NPD67	5	1 1/4" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER	No Bid		\$6.55	\$32.75	\$4.59	\$22.95	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	604	Cello	WP4-20	
NPD69	100	3/4" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER	No Bid		\$1.72	\$172.00	\$1.20	\$120.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	/ 604	Cello	WP4-12	
NPD70	125	1/2" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER	No Bid		\$1.03	\$128.75	\$0.72	\$90.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				/ 604	Cello	WP4-08	
NPD75	4	2" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	No Bid		\$15.96	\$63.84	\$11.18	\$44.72	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				/ 603	Cello	WP3-32	
NPD76	6	1-1/2" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	No Bid		\$11.75	\$70.50	\$8.23	\$49.38	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	/ 603	Cello	WP3-24	
NPD79	20	3/4" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	No Bid		\$2.23	\$44.60	\$1.56	\$31.20	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	603	Cello	WP3-12	
NPD80	75	1/2" COPPER x F.I.P. ADAPTER	No Bid		\$1.62	\$121.50	\$1.14	\$85.50	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	/ 603	Cello	WP3-08	
NPD83	35	1/2" COPPER X FEMALE DROP EAR 90	No Bid		\$3.46	\$121.10	\$2.63	\$92.05	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	/ 707-5	Cello /	CP75-08	
NPD85	25	3/4" COP X FEMALE DROP EAR 90	No Bid		\$10.09	\$252.25	\$4.62	\$115.50	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		•		/ 707-5	Cello /	CP75-12	
NPE04	10	1" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	No Bid		\$12.07	\$120.70	\$7.60	\$76.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	733	Cello /	WP33-16	
NPE05	20	3/4" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	No Bid		\$7.03	\$140.60	\$4.52	\$90.40	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	733	Cello /	WP33-12	

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Castle Supply	HD Sup		Innovative Meteri	
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		e Road 52		non Road	2501-A Mercha	
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Richey	/, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPD57	5	2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$6.567	\$32.84	\$6.388	\$31.94	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco Mueller					
NPD58	10	1-1/2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$3.886	\$38.86	\$3.778	\$37.78	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nik	000	Mue	eller		
NPD61	15	3/4" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$0.903	\$13.55	\$0.878	\$13.17	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		Mue	eller		
NPD62	40	1/2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$0.434	\$17.36	\$0.422	\$16.88	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nik	OCO	Mue	eller		
NPD66	15	1 1/2" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER	\$6.700	\$100.50	\$6.516	\$97.74	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nik	OCO	Mue	eller		
NPD67	5	1 1/4" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER	\$5.835	\$29.18	\$5.676	\$28.38	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nibco		Mue	eller		
NPD69	100	3/4" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER	\$1.525	\$152.50	\$1.483	\$148.30	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nik	OCO	Mue	eller		
NPD70	125	1/2" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER	\$0.907	\$113.38	\$0.882	\$110.25	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nit	OCO	Mue	eller		
NPD75	4	2" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	\$14.235	\$56.94	\$13.842	\$55.37	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nit	OCO	Mue	eller		
NPD76	6	1-1/2" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	\$10.480	\$62.88	\$10.193	\$61.16	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nik	000	Mue	eller		
NPD79	20	3/4" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	\$1.981	\$39.62	\$1.927	\$38.54	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nit	OCO	Mue	eller		
NPD80	75	1/2" COPPER x F.I.P. ADAPTER	\$1.442	\$108.15	\$1.403	\$105.23	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nit	OCO	Mue	eller		
NPD83	35	1/2" COPPER X FEMALE DROP EAR 90	\$3.342	\$116.97	\$3.212	\$112.42	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nit	OCO	Mue	eller		1
NPD85	25	3/4" COP X FEMALE DROP EAR 90	\$5.87	\$146.75	\$5.648	\$141.20	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nik	OCO	Mue	eller		•
NPE04	10	1" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$10.016	\$100.16	\$9.741	\$97.41	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nik	OCO	Mue	eller		1
NPE05	20	3/4" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$5.951	\$119.02	\$5.788	\$115.76	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nik	OCO	Mue	eller		1

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, In		Tampa Winnel		Warner Plumbing S	
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marc		6930 Cypres		5205 North Neb	
BID #11-05	o-AJ	****	Jacksonville	, FL 32207	Tampa, F	-L 33634	Tampa, F	L 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPD57	5	2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$8.69	\$43.45	\$6.39	\$31.95	\$7.85	\$39.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1	82915	Nib	CO	Nibco (601-2
NPD58	10	1-1/2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$5.13	\$51.30	\$3.78	\$37.80	\$4.64	\$46.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1	82907	Nib	CO	Nibco 60	1-1 1/2
NPD61	15	3/4" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$1.19	\$17.85	\$0.88	\$13.20	\$1.08	\$16.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1	82873	Nib		Nibco 6	01-3/4
NPD62	40	1/2" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$0.58	\$23.20	\$0.43	\$17.20	\$0.52	\$20.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1	82865	Nib	CO	Nibco 6	01-1/2
NPD66	15	1 1/2" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER	\$8.86	\$132.90	\$6.52	\$97.80	\$8.01	\$120.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1	74078	Nib	CO	Nibco 60	4-1 1/2
NPD67	5	1 1/4" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER	\$7.72	\$38.60	\$5.68	\$28.40	\$6.97	\$34.85
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1	Mueller 182634		CO	Nibco 60	4-1 1/4
NPD69	100	3/4" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER	\$2.02	\$202.00	\$1.49	\$149.00	\$1.82	\$182.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller 174003		CO	Nibco 6	04-2/4
NPD70	125	1/2" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER	\$1.21	\$151.25	\$0.89	\$111.25	\$1.09	\$136.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1		Nib		Nibco 6	
NPD75	4	2" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	\$18.82	\$75.28	\$13.85	\$55.40	\$17.00	\$68.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1	73864	Nib	CO	Nibco 6	603-2
NPD76	6	1-1/2" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	\$13.86	\$83.16	\$10.20	\$61.20	\$12.52	\$75.12
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1	73849	Nib	CO	Nibco 60	3-1 1/2
NPD79	20	3/4" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	\$2.63	\$52.60	\$1.93	\$38.60	\$2.37	\$47.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1	73799	Nib	CO	Nibco 6	03-3/4
NPD80	75	1/2" COPPER x F.I.P. ADAPTER	\$1.91	\$143.25	\$1.41	\$105.75	\$1.73	\$129.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1	73773	Nib	CO	Nibco 6	03-1/2
NPD83	35	1/2" COPPER X FEMALE DROP EAR 90	\$1.23	\$43.05	\$3.22	\$112.70	\$3.95	\$138.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 7	' 11425	Nib	CO	Nibco 707	'-3-5-1/2
NPD85	25	3/4" COP X FEMALE DROP EAR 90	\$2.36	\$59.00	\$5.65	\$141.25	\$6.94	\$173.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 7	'11426	Nib	CO	Nibco 707	'-3-5-3/4
NPE04	10	1" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$13.40	\$134.00	\$9.75	\$97.50	\$12.87	\$128.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1	75760	Nib		Nibco	733-1
NPE05	20	3/4" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$7.88	\$157.60	\$5.80	\$116.00	\$7.48	\$149.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller 1		Nib	СО	Nibco 7	33-3/4

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Apple S	pecialties	Best Plumbin	g Specialties	Bridgeton Plumbing	& Heating Supply Co
BID TITLE:	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road	3039 Ve		756 N. P	earl Street
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Wading Rive	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgeton	, NJ 08302
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPE06	15	1/2" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	No Bid		\$5.61	\$84.15	\$3.59	\$53.85
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nibco	/ 733	Cello / '	WP33-08
NPE28	175	1/2" COPPER TWO HOLE STRAP	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.15	\$26.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Greenf	ield / 503
NPE29	50	3/4" COPPER 2 HOLE STRAPS	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.18	\$9.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Greenf	ield / 503
NPE48	4	1-1/2" X 1/2" COPPER TEE	No Bid		No Bid		\$6.58	\$26.32
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Cello / V	VPT 24-08
NPE73	225	1/4" BRASS FERRULE	No Bid		\$0.05	\$11.25	\$0.06	\$13.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Holyoke	e / 60-4	Brassci	aft / 60-4
NPE73A	300	3/8" BRASS FERRULE	No Bid		\$0.06	\$18.00	\$0.08	\$24.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Holyoke	e / 60-6	Brassci	aft / 60-6
NPE74	50	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT	No Bid		\$0.15	\$7.50	\$0.18	\$9.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Holyoke	e / 61-4	Brassci	aft / 61-4
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT	No Bid		\$0.28	\$84.00	\$0.28	\$84.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Holyoke	/ 61-8-6	Brasscra	aft / 61-6C
NPE75	100	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE	No Bid		\$0.28	\$28.00	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Holyok	e / 317		
NPE86	30	3/4" COPPER X FIP DIEL UNION	No Bid		No Bid		\$3.92	\$117.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				I .	Watts	/ 3001A
NPF23	15	1" X 3/4" GALV. BUSHING	No Bid		\$2.67	\$40.05	\$2.55	\$38.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Anvil		Anvil	/ 383G
NPF47	15	3/4" GALV. COUPLING	No Bid		\$1.95	\$29.25	\$1.87	\$28.05
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Anvil Fi	g / 112	Anvil	1121G
NPF80	5	1-1/2" GALVANIZED CAP	No Bid		\$3.71	\$18.55	\$3.54	\$17.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Anvil Fi	g / 112	Anvil	1124G
NPF83	15	3/4" GALVANIZED CAP	No Bid		\$0.87	\$13.05	\$1.69	\$25.35
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1	D-5 Pipe		Anvil	1124G
NPF94	2	1" GALVANIZED UNION	No Bid		\$7.58	\$15.16	\$7.24	\$14.48
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1	Anvil Fi	g / 463	Anvil	/ 463G
NPF95	15	3/4" GALVANIZED UNION	No Bid		\$5.79	\$86.85	\$5.53	\$165.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1	Anvil Fi	g / 463	Anvil	/ 463G
<u> </u>		1	-		I	<u> </u>		

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Castle Supply		oply Inc.	Innovative Meter	
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		e Road 52		non Road	2501-A Mercha	
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Richey	y, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	. 33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPE06	15	1/2" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$4.735	\$71.03	\$4.604	\$69.06	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		000		eller		
NPE28	175	1/2" COPPER TWO HOLE STRAP	\$0.08	\$14.00	\$0.241	\$42.18	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Mue	eller		
NPE29	50	3/4" COPPER 2 HOLE STRAPS	\$0.09	\$4.50	\$0.406	\$20.30	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Proflo		Mue	eller		
NPE48	4	1-1/2" X 1/2" COPPER TEE	\$8.667	\$34.67	\$8.430	\$33.72	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Nit	OCO	Muc	eller		
NPE73	225	1/4" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.05	\$11.25	\$0.055	\$12.38	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brass	scraft		
NPE73A	300	3/8" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.075	\$22.50	\$0.070	\$21.00	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brasscraft			
NPE74	50	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.216	\$10.80	\$0.172	\$8.60	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brass	scraft		
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.284	\$85.20	\$0.291	\$87.30	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brass	scraft		
NPE75	100	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE	\$0.348	\$34.80	\$0.693	\$69.30	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brass	scraft		
NPE86	30	3/4" COPPER X FIP DIEL UNION	\$3.390	\$101.70	\$3.996	\$119.88	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brigad	le USA		
NPF23	15	1" X 3/4" GALV. BUSHING	\$1.435	\$24.53	\$1.425	\$21.38	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue Ir	nport China		
NPF47	15	3/4" GALV. COUPLING	\$1.049	\$15.74	\$1.033	\$15.50	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue Ir	nport China		
NPF80	5	1-1/2" GALVANIZED CAP	\$1.977	\$9.89	\$1.960	\$9.80	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue In	nport China		
NPF83	15	3/4" GALVANIZED CAP	\$0.97	\$14.55	\$0.962	\$14.43	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue In	nport China		
NPF94	2	1" GALVANIZED UNION	\$4.348	\$8.70	\$4.310	\$8.62	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue In	nport China		1
NPF95	15	3/4" GALVANIZED UNION	\$3.495	\$52.43	\$3.473	\$52.10	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		oflo	Provalue In	nport China		1

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, Ir		Tampa Winnel		Warner Plumbing	
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marc		6930 Cypres		5205 North Net	
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Jacksonville	, FL 32207	Tampa, F	-L 33634	Tampa, F	L 33603
	1	**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPE06	15	1/2" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$6.27	\$94.05	\$4.61	\$69.15	\$5.97	\$89.55
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	175745	Nibco		Nibco 7	33-1/2
NPE28	175	1/2" COPPER TWO HOLE STRAP	\$0.03	\$5.25	\$0.25		\$0.30	\$52.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	235465	Nib	CO	Nibco 6	
NPE29	50	3/4" COPPER 2 HOLE STRAPS	\$0.05	\$2.50	\$0.41		\$0.50	\$25.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	235473	Nib	CO	Nibco 6	24-3/4
NPE48	4	1-1/2" X 1/2" COPPER TEE	No Bid		\$8.44		\$10.36	\$41.44
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nib	CO	Nibco	611 R
NPE73	225	1/4" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.04	\$9.00	\$0.06		\$0.10	\$22.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	Sexauer 076695 Brasscraft		ACR 1	8-003	
NPE73A	300	3/8" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.05	\$15.00	\$0.09		\$0.12 \$36.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	Sexauer 076794 Brasscraft		ACR 1	8-005	
NPE74	50	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT	No Bid		\$0.16		\$0.25	\$12.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Brasscraft		scraft	ACR 1	8-035
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.19	\$57.00	\$0.80		\$0.37	\$111.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	076786	Brass	scraft	ACR 1	
NPE75	100	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE	No Bid		\$0.62		\$0.61	\$61.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		•	Brass	scraft	ACR 32	2-1610
NPE86	30	3/4" COPPER X FIP DIEL UNION	\$2.58	\$77.40	\$4.83		\$2.82	\$84.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Wilkins 3	348284	Watts	3001A	Eastman 2	01/20503
NPF23	15	1" X 3/4" GALV. BUSHING	\$0.60	\$9.00	\$1.13		\$0.89	\$13.35
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	933739	Matco	Norla	Boshar	t 1007
NPF47	15	3/4" GALV. COUPLING	\$0.45	\$6.75	\$0.83	\$12.45	\$0.65	\$9.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	929034	Matco	Norla	Boshari	GC07
NPF80	5	1-1/2" GALVANIZED CAP	\$1.24	\$6.20	\$1.56		\$1.23	\$6.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	932996	Matco	Norla	Boshart	GCA07
NPF83	15	3/4" GALVANIZED CAP	\$0.47	\$7.05	\$0.77		\$0.61	\$9.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	929448	Matco	Norla	Boshart	GCA08
NPF94	2	1" GALVANIZED UNION	\$3.33	\$6.66	\$3.42		\$2.69	\$5.38
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer		Matco	Norla	Boshart	
NPF95	15	3/4" GALVANIZED UNION	\$2.85	\$42.75	\$2.75		\$2.16	\$32.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer		Matco	Norla	Boshart	G4-07

DATE OF O	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties		ng Specialties	Bridgeton Plumbing	& Heating Supply Co
BID TITLE: I	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road	3039 V	entrie Ct		earl Street
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Wading Rive	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	, MD 21773	Bridgeton	, NJ 08302
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPF96	10	1/2" GALVANIZED UNION	No Bid		\$5.04	\$50.40	\$5.53	\$165.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Anvil Fig / 463			/ 463G
NPG10B	5	2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 8"	No Bid		\$8.32	\$41.60	\$4.82	\$24.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				ig / 343		′ 8339G
NPG18G	5	3/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 5"	No Bid		\$1.54	\$7.70	\$0.93	\$4.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				ig / 343		8339G
NPG20B	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 2"	No Bid		\$0.61	\$9.15	\$0.44	\$6.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Anvil F	ig / 339	Anvil /	8339G
NPG20D	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"	No Bid		\$0.71	\$10.65	\$0.51	\$7.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Anvil F	ig / 339	Anvil /	8339G
NPG20F	10	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 4"	No Bid		\$0.85	\$8.50	\$0.63	\$6.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Anvil Fig / 339		Anvil /	8339G
NPG201	5	1/2" X 5 1/2" GALV. NIPPLE	No Bid		\$1.12	\$5.60	\$0.86	\$4.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Anvil Fig / 339		Anvil /	8339G
NPG24C	10	1/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"	No Bid		\$1.12	\$5.60	\$0.71	\$7.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Anvil F	ig / 343	Anvil /	8339G
NPG94B	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2"	No Bid		\$1.75	\$17.50	\$1.65	\$16.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Holyoke /	2113-820	Merit F	Per Desc
NPG94C	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2 1/2"	No Bid		\$2.09	\$20.90	\$1.97	\$19.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Holyoke /	2113-825	Merit F	Per Desc
NPI37	50	2" CAST IRON NO HUB BAND	No Bid		No Bid		\$2.71	\$135.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Fox Found	ry / NHC200
NPI55	50	4 oz. CAN TEFLON PIPE DOPE	No Bid		No Bid		\$4.21	\$210.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1			Hercules	s / 15-615
NDIGA	35	PLUNGER DUAL FORCE CAP LAVELLE KORKY 93-						
NPI61	35	8	No Bid		\$3.34	\$116.90	\$3.30	\$115.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Lavelle	e / 93-8	Korky	/ / 93-8
NPI63	10	OATEY QUART PVC BLUE GLUE WET & DRY	No Bid		No Bid		\$9.17	\$91.70
		OEM / PRODUCT #		I .			Oatev	/ 30894
NPI65	50	OATEY QUART CAN PURPLE PVC PRIMER	No Bid		No Bid		\$8.20	\$410.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #		II.		1	Oatev	/ 30758
NPI66	25	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CLEANER	No Bid		No Bid		\$6.34	\$158.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #		II.		1	Oatev	/ 30805
	1				1		,,	

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Castle Supply	HD Sup		Innovative Meteri	0
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		e Road 52	8326 Len		2501-A Mercha	
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Richey	y, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPF96	10	1/2" GALVANIZED UNION	\$2.945	\$29.45	\$2.922	\$29.22	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue In	nport China		
NPG10B	5	2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 8"	5.764	28.82	\$7.781	\$38.91	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue In	nport China		
NPG18G	5	3/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 5"	\$1.063	\$5.32	\$1.262	\$6.31	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue In	nport China		
NPG20B	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 2"	\$0.499	\$7.49	\$0.598	\$8.97	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue In	nport China		
NPG20D	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"	\$0.584	\$8.76	\$0.684	\$10.26	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue In	nport China		
NPG20F	10	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 4"	\$0.722	\$7.22	\$0.854	\$8.54	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Proflo		Provalue Import China			
NPG201	5	1/2" X 5 1/2" GALV. NIPPLE	\$0.987	\$4.94	\$1.176	\$5.88	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue In	nport China		
NPG24C	10	1/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"	\$0.817	\$8.17	\$1.200	\$12.00	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue In	nport China		
NPG94B	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2"	\$1.848	\$18.48	\$1.902	\$19.02	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue In	nport China		
NPG94C	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2 1/2"	\$2.199	\$21.99	\$2.257	\$22.57	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue In	nport China		
NPI37	50	2" CAST IRON NO HUB BAND	\$2.283	\$114.15	\$1.499	\$74.95	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brigad	e USA		
NPI55	50	4 oz. CAN TEFLON PIPE DOPE	\$3.717	\$185.85	\$4.869	\$243.45	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Oa	tey	Rectorsea	#5 25631		
NPI61	35	PLUNGER DUAL FORCE CAP LAVELLE KORKY 93-8	\$3.732	\$130.62	\$5.600	\$196.00	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	φ3./32	\$130.02	φ5.600 Lavelle	*	INO DIU	
NDICO	10		\$7.606	\$76.06	\$7.358	\$73.58	No Bid	
NPI63	10	OATEY QUART PVC BLUE GLUE WET & DRY	\$7.000	\$76.06	411000	*	INO BIO	
NIDIOE	50	OEM / PRODUCT #	ФС ОСБ	©240.0 E	Oatey \$6.369	\$318.45	No Bid	
NPI65	50	OATEY QUART CAN PURPLE PVC PRIMER	\$6.965	\$348.25			INO BIO	
NIDIOC	0.5	OEM / PRODUCT #	Φ4. 54 5	C440.00	Oatey		Na Dia	
NPI66	25	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CLEANER	\$4.515	\$112.88	\$4.511	\$112.78	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Oatey	30805		

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, In		Tampa Winnel		Warner Plumbing	
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marc		6930 Cypres		5205 North Neb	
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Jacksonville,	FL 32207	Tampa, F	FL 33634	Tampa, F	L 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPF96	10	1/2" GALVANIZED UNION	\$2.26	\$22.60	\$2.32		\$1.83	\$18.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer		Matco		Boshart	
NPG10B	5	2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 8"	\$0.86	\$4.30	\$4.83	\$24.15	\$4.46	\$22.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer 711673		Matco		Boshar	
NPG18G	5	3/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 5"	\$0.88	\$4.40	\$0.69	\$3.45	\$0.83	\$4.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	276469	Matco		Boshar	t 0750
NPG20B	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 2"	\$0.20	\$3.00	\$0.40	\$6.00	\$0.41	\$6.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	256651	Matco	Norla	Boshar	t 0520
NPG20D	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"	\$0.27	\$4.05	\$0.44	\$6.60	\$0.48	\$7.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer 256677		Matco	Norla	Boshar	t 0530
NPG20F	10	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 4"	\$0.35	\$3.50	\$0.55	\$5.50	\$0.57	\$5.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer 256693		Matco	Norla	Boshar	t 0540
NPG201	5	1/2" X 5 1/2" GALV. NIPPLE	\$0.48	\$2.40	\$0.66	\$3.30	\$0.74	\$3.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer 256727		Matco	Norla	Boshar	t 0555
NPG24C	10	1/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 3"	\$0.33	\$3.30	\$0.59	\$5.90	\$0.63	\$6.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	934695	Matco	Norla	Boshar	t 0230
NPG94B	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2"	\$1.15	\$11.50	\$1.26	\$12.60	\$1.72	\$17.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	165977	Matco		ACR 4	
NPG94C	10	1/2" BRASS NIPPLE X 2 1/2"	\$1.51	\$15.10	\$1.49	\$14.90	\$1.99	\$19.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	165985	Matco	Norla	Acr 40)-063
NPI37	50	2" CAST IRON NO HUB BAND	\$1.48	\$74.00	\$1.22	\$61.00	\$2.31	\$115.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	173328	Leg	end	Pasco	6109
NPI55	50	4 oz. CAN TEFLON PIPE DOPE	\$4.33	\$216.50	\$3.76	\$188.00	\$4.04	\$202.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	029355	Hercules	15-615	Oatey :	31230
NIDIOA	0.5	PLUNGER DUAL FORCE CAP LAVELLE KORKY 93-					·	
NPI61	35	8	\$2.96	\$103.60	\$4.23	\$148.05	\$3.31	\$115.85
		OEM / PRODUCT #	*Harvey 2	283432			Lavelle	93-8
NPI63	10	OATEY QUART PVC BLUE GLUE WET & DRY	No Bid		\$7.39	\$73.90	\$8.67	\$86.70
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Oatey :	
NPI65	50	OATEY QUART CAN PURPLE PVC PRIMER	No Bid		\$5.40	\$270.00	\$7.57	\$378.50
2.2		OEM / PRODUCT #					Oatey :	
NPI66	25	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CLEANER	No Bid		\$7.68	\$192.00	\$4.91	\$122.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Oatey:	

		IG: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties	Best Plumbin		Bridgeton Plumbing	& Heating Supply Co
BID TITLE:	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road	3039 Ve	entrie Ct	756 N. P	earl Street
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Wading Rive	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgeton	i, NJ 08302
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPI67	50	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CEMENT	No Bid		No Bid		\$6.71	\$335.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #						/ 31015
NPI68	15	OATEY PINT SOLDERING FLUX	No Bid		No Bid		\$5.06	\$75.90
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Oatey	/ 30372
NPI71	10	1/2" COPPER FITTING BRUSH	No Bid		\$0.78	\$7.80	\$1.02	\$10.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Brushted	h / B512	Walrich .	/ 1809004
NPI83	175	TEFLON TAPE 1/2 X 520' ROLL	No Bid		\$0.25	\$43.75	\$0.40	\$70.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			E2Flo /	50013	Great American	Tape / TEF050520
NPI85	30	WHITE GROUT 5# CONTAINER NON-SANDED	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1				"
NPJ01	40	1 1/2" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	No Bid		\$9.53	\$381.20	\$9.52	\$380.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Zurn /		Watts /	503173
NPJ02	75	1 1/4" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	No Bid		\$9.48	\$711.00	\$8.70	\$652.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Keeney		Watts /	501173
NPJ03	75	1 1/2" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.25	\$93.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		II.		l .	Watts / 5	503666PB
NPJ04B	60	1 1/4" PVC MASTER	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.76	\$105.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1		I .	Watts / 5	01666PB
NPJ09	5	1 1/2" CHROME ESCUTHEON DEEP	No Bid		\$0.31	\$1.55	\$0.90	\$4.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		II.	Keeney	/ 853PC	Watts / 1	115000PB
NPJ12	5	SINK WASTE CENTER OUTLET PVC	No Bid		\$4.55	\$22.75	\$4.50	\$22.50
_		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Watts / 13			559666AP
NPJ18	25	SPIN-N-GRIN BASKET STRAINER TWIST LOCK	No Bid		No Bid		\$10.37	\$259.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Watts /	653003H
		JR. DUO BAR SINK STRAINER PRO PLUS 122070						
NPJ20	60	FLAT TOP	No Bid		No Bid		\$5.42	\$325.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Walrich	/ 0509002
NPJ21	15	1 1/2" x 16" PVC END OUTLET WASTE	No Bid		No Bid		\$3.29	\$49.35
	1.5	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				l .	7	549666AP
NPJ22	10	2" CHROME SLIP NUT	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.07	\$10.70
111 022	1.0	MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	2		2	I .	¥ -	/ 0902010
NPJ25	40	1 1/4" CHROME SLIP NUT	No Bid		No Bid		\$0.55	\$22.00
111 020		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	2			I		/ 1330-C
L	1	THE WAST MOTORETTY I TRODUCT IT			<u>I</u>		1 4300	,

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Castle Supply	HD Sup		Innovative Meteri	0
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		e Road 52	8326 Len		2501-A Mercha	
BID #11-055	-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Richey	/, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPI67	50	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CEMENT	\$5.555	\$277.75	\$5.237	\$261.85	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Oatey			
NPI68	15	OATEY PINT SOLDERING FLUX	\$3.819	\$57.29	\$4.251	\$63.77	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Oatey	30062		
NPI71	10	1/2" COPPER FITTING BRUSH	\$0.86	\$8.60	\$0.843	\$8.43	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue In	nport China		
NPI83	175	TEFLON TAPE 1/2 X 520' ROLL	\$0.284	\$49.70	\$0.294	\$51.45	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue In	nport China		
NPI85	30	WHITE GROUT 5# CONTAINER NON-SANDED	No Bid		\$5.490	\$82.35	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	110 210		Bonsal 200425 10# Containers			
NPJ01	40	1 1/2" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$10.615	\$424.60	\$9.071	\$362.84	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Proflo		Brigade US	A BR10358		
NPJ02	75	1 1/4" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$10.157	\$761.78	\$6.762	\$507.15	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Proflo		Brigade US	A BR10370		
NPJ03	75	1 1/2" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	\$0.790	\$59.25	\$0.730	\$54.75	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brigade US	A BR10297		
NPJ04B	60	1 1/4" PVC MASTER	\$1.132	\$67.92	\$0.780	\$46.80	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brigade US	A BR10300		
NPJ09	5	1 1/2" CHROME ESCUTHEON DEEP	\$1.043	\$5.22	\$1.119	\$5.60	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue Import	China PV90114		
NPJ12	5	SINK WASTE CENTER OUTLET PVC	\$2.405	\$12.03	\$3.180	\$15.90	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brigade US	A BR10311		
NPJ18	25	SPIN-N-GRIN BASKET STRAINER TWIST LOCK	\$32.775	\$819.38	\$14.799	\$369.98	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	T&S	Brass	Garvin 7	11 BLTN		
NPJ20	60	JR. DUO BAR SINK STRAINER PRO PLUS 122070						
INFJZU	00	FLAT TOP	\$3.402	\$204.12	\$1.916	\$114.96	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brigade US	A BR10292		
NPJ21	15	1 1/2" x 16" PVC END OUTLET WASTE	\$2.055	\$30.83	\$2.722	\$40.83	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Proflo		Brigade US			
NPJ22	10	2" CHROME SLIP NUT	No Bid		\$1.569	\$15.69	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Jones Stephens T78-200			
NPJ25	40	1 1/4" CHROME SLIP NUT	\$0.36	\$14.40	\$0.747	\$29.88	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brigade US	A BR10460		

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, Ir	nc. d/b/a Sexauer	Tampa Winnel	son Company	Warner Plumbing	Supply of FL, Inc.
BID TITLE:	Plumbir	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marc		6930 Cypres		5205 North Neb	oraska Avenue
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Jacksonville	, FL 32207	Tampa, F	FL 33634	Tampa, F	L 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPI67	50	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CEMENT	No Bid		\$5.28	\$264.00	\$6.28	\$314.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Oatey :	
NPI68	15	OATEY PINT SOLDERING FLUX	No Bid		\$3.89	\$58.35	\$4.68	\$70.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Oatey :	
NPI71	10	1/2" COPPER FITTING BRUSH	\$0.82	\$8.20	\$1.48	\$14.80	\$0.75	\$7.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	068577	Plum	best	BlackSwa	ın 11015
NPI83	175	TEFLON TAPE 1/2 X 520' ROLL	\$0.16	\$28.00	\$0.84	\$147.00	\$0.48	\$84.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer :	55-5047	Oa	tey	BlackSwa	an 2095
NPI85	30	WHITE GROUT 5# CONTAINER NON-SANDED	No Bid		\$13.75	\$412.50	\$2.49	\$74.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					BlackSwa	an 4180
NPJ01	40	1 1/2" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$9.33	\$373.20	\$9.79	\$391.60	\$11.40	\$456.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer 131425		Dear	born	Dearbor	n 704-1
NPJ02	75	1 1/4" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$7.82	\$586.50	\$8.01	\$600.75	\$7.49	\$709.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer 131417		Dear	born	Dearbor	n 701-1
NPJ03	75	1 1/2" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	\$1.10	\$82.50	\$0.77	\$57.75	\$1.05	\$78.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Watts 0	49676	Dear	born	Dearborn I	P9703BG
NPJ04B	60	1 1/4" PVC MASTER	No Bid		\$0.92	\$55.20	\$1.53	\$91.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Dear	born	Dearborn I	P9701BG
NPJ09	5	1 1/2" CHROME ESCUTHEON DEEP	\$0.37	\$1.85	\$1.48	\$7.40	\$0.85	\$4.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	137950	Plum	best	Barnett 2	231147
NPJ12	5	SINK WASTE CENTER OUTLET PVC	\$1.28	\$6.40	\$2.72	\$13.60	\$3.23	\$16.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	097089	Dear	born	Dearborn	P09293
NPJ18	25	SPIN-N-GRIN BASKET STRAINER TWIST LOCK	\$6.23	\$155.75	\$4.30	\$107.50	\$9.39	\$234.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	176370	Dear	born	Bergen	2102
NID IOO	00	JR. DUO BAR SINK STRAINER PRO PLUS 122070						
NPJ20	60	FLAT TOP	\$1.33	\$79.80	\$3.11	\$186.60	\$3.41	\$204.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer Bl	N-122070	Dear	born	Barnett	122070
NPJ21	15	1 1/2" x 16" PVC END OUTLET WASTE	\$1.12	\$16.80	\$2.36	\$35.40	\$3.90	\$58.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer 096990		Dear		Dearborn	
NPJ22	10	2" CHROME SLIP NUT	\$1.07	\$10.70	\$0.90	\$9.00	\$1.13	\$11.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer		Plum		Bergen 3	
NPJ25	40	1 1/4" CHROME SLIP NUT	\$0.58	\$23.20	\$0.89	\$35.60	\$0.62	\$24.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer		Plum	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Bergen 3	

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties	Best Plumbin		Bridgeton Plumbing	& Heating Supply Co
BID TITLE:	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	2042 N. Co	ountry Road	3039 Ve	ntrie Ct	756 N. P	earl Street
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgeton	, NJ 08302
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ28	30	1 1/4" MIDLAND BUSHING	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						
NPJ35	60	3/8" X 12" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.79	\$107.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						/ 25698
NPJ36	20	3/8" x 12" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.83	\$36.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						/ 25695
NPJ36A	275	3/8" x 20" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	No Bid		No Bid		\$2.57	\$706.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					E-Z Flo	/ 25697
NPJ37	15	3/8" X 20" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	No Bid		No Bid		\$2.71	\$40.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					E-Z Flo	/ 25680
NPJ43A	20	1 1/4" X 16" DBL END EXT. TUBE CHROME	No Bid		No Bid		\$13.17	\$264.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Watts /	759253
NPJ46	10	1 1/2" CHROME SLP NUT OFFSET DOUBLE	No Bid		No Bid		\$10.54	\$105.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Watts /	638203
NPJ48	20	1 1/2" x 16" CHROME SLIP JOINT EXT. TUBE	No Bid		\$26.65	\$533.00	\$13.88	\$277.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1	Keeney /	1909PC	Watts /	759503
NPJ51	35	1 1/4" X 6" EXT TUBES CHROME	No Bid		\$2.30	\$80.50	\$5.49	\$192.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1	Keeney /	126PC	Watts /	710373
NPJ54	30	1 1/2" x 8"CHROME FLANGED TAILPIECE	No Bid		\$4.50	\$135.00	\$4.25	\$127.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Watts / 7	707173	Watts /	707173
NID IETA		PVC BALL COCK SMART VALVE FLUIDMASTER						
NPJ57A	50	PRO 45	No Bid		\$6.91	\$345.50	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		JI.	Fluidmaste	r / PRO45		
115 100	_	PVC DOUGLASS FLUSH VALVE PLUMBEST						
NPJ60	5	#C05-070	No Bid		\$3.17	\$15.85	\$2.70	\$13.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Jones Stepher	ns / FC05-070		,
NPJ68	250		No Bid		\$0.81	\$202.30	\$0.93	\$232.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		II.	Harvey /		Hercules	s / 90-210
NPJ69A	15	YELLOW SOFT FOAM URINAL GASKET	No Bid		No Bid		\$2.30	\$34.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1				/ 070090
NPJ70	25	CLOSET SPANNER FLANGE	No Bid		No Bid		\$4.11	\$102.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1			Fernco	/ SF-100
NPJ76	275	CLOSET BOLTS (SETS)	No Bid		No Bid		\$1.50	\$412.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1			7	s / 90-104
	1		<u>I</u>		<u>I</u>			

DATE OF O	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Ferguson - C	Castle Supply	HD Sup	ply Inc.	Innovative Meteri	ng Solutions
BID TITLE:	Plumbir	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	9900 Stat	e Road 52	8326 Len	non Road	2501-A Mercha	
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Richey	, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ28	30	1 1/4" MIDLAND BUSHING	\$5.79	\$173.70	\$5.569	\$167.07	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		oco	Mueller			
NPJ35	60	3/8" X 12" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	\$1.952	\$117.12	\$1.496	\$89.76	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		scraft	Brigade US			
NPJ36	20	3/8" x 12" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$1.846	\$36.92	\$1.489	\$29.78	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Bras	scraft		A BR10740		
NPJ36A	275	3/8" x 20" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$2.41	\$662.75	\$1.973	\$542.58	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Bras	scraft	Brigade US	A BR10741		
NPJ37	15	3/8" X 20" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	\$2.71	\$40.65	\$1.981	\$29.72	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Bras	scraft	Brigade US	A BR10417		
NPJ43A	20	1 1/4" X 16" DBL END EXT. TUBE CHROME	No Bid		\$9.204	\$184.08	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Brigade US	A BR10417		
NPJ46	10	1 1/2" CHROME SLP NUT OFFSET DOUBLE	\$11.265	\$112.65	\$6.210	\$62.10	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Keeney		Brigade US	A BR10437		
NPJ48	20	1 1/2" x 16" CHROME SLIP JOINT EXT. TUBE	\$22.712	\$454.24	\$6.129	\$122.58	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Kee	eney	Brigade US	A BR10426		
NPJ51	35	1 1/4" X 6" EXT TUBES CHROME	\$2.561	\$89.635	\$2.076	\$72.66	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brigade USA BR10410			
NPJ54	30	1 1/2" x 8"CHROME FLANGED TAILPIECE	\$4.712	\$141.36	\$2.199	\$65.97	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brigade US	A BR10400		
NID IEZA	50	PVC BALL COCK SMART VALVE FLUIDMASTER						
NPJ57A	50	PRO 45	\$5.94	\$297.00	\$6.188	\$309.40	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Fluidr	naster	Fluidn	naster		
NID IOO	_	PVC DOUGLASS FLUSH VALVE PLUMBEST						
NPJ60	5	#C05-070	\$4.431	\$22.16	\$4.387	\$21.94	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Coast Four	ndry 30016		
NPJ68	250	WAX BOWL RING INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED	\$0.53	\$132.50	\$0.550	\$137.50	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brigade US	A BR11580		
NPJ69A	15	YELLOW SOFT FOAM URINAL GASKET	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1				
NPJ70	25	CLOSET SPANNER FLANGE	\$4.305	\$107.63	\$1.727	\$43.18	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Brigade US	A BR11978		
NPJ76	275	CLOSET BOLTS (SETS)	\$0.312	\$85.80	\$0.290	\$79.75	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		oflo	Provalue	PV90306		
	1		1				1	

DATE OF C	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, Ir	nc. d/b/a Sexauer	Tampa Winnel	son Company	Warner Plumbing	Supply of FL, Inc.
BID TITLE:	Plumbii	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marc	o Boulevard	6930 Cypres	s Park Drive	5205 North Neb	raska Avenue
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Jacksonville	, FL 32207	Tampa, F	L 33634	Tampa, F	L 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ28	30	1 1/4" MIDLAND BUSHING	No Bid		\$5.13	\$153.90	\$8.08	\$242.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Nib		Nibco 80	2-1 1/4
NPJ35	60	3/8" X 12" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	\$1.45	\$87.00	\$2.16	\$129.60	\$2.24	\$134.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	076810	Brass		Barnett	81971
NPJ36	20	3/8" x 12" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$1.48	\$29.60	\$2.04	\$40.80	\$2.42	\$48.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	076802	Brass	scraft	Barnett	81901
NPJ36A	275	3/8" x 20" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$2.75	\$756.25	\$2.66	\$731.50	\$3.39	\$932.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brasscraf	076844	Brass	scraft	Barnett	81921
NPJ37	15	3/8" X 20" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	\$2.15	\$32.25	\$2.99	\$44.85	\$3.18	\$47.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	076828	Brass		Barnett	81991
NPJ43A	20	1 1/4" X 16" DBL END EXT. TUBE CHROME	\$7.10	\$142.00	\$6.33	\$126.60	\$6.93	\$138.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Keeney	166256	Dear	born	Dearborn 7918D-1	
NPJ46	10	1 1/2" CHROME SLP NUT OFFSET DOUBLE	\$11.06	\$110.60	\$7.61	\$76.10	\$7.06	\$70.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Zurn 08	30929	Dear	born	Dearborn	1046A-1
NPJ48	20	1 1/2" x 16" CHROME SLIP JOINT EXT. TUBE	No Bid		\$6.29	\$125.80	\$7.34	\$146.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Dear	born	Dearborn	793DD-1
NPJ51	35	1 1/4" X 6" EXT TUBES CHROME	\$2.45	\$85.75	\$4.15	\$145.25	\$2.92	\$102.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	221333	Dear	born	Dearborn 790-1	
NPJ54	30	1 1/2" x 8"CHROME FLANGED TAILPIECE	\$3.65	\$109.50	\$2.69	\$80.70	\$2.94	\$88.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	076778	Dear	born	Dearbor	n 801-1
NPJ57A	50	PVC BALL COCK SMART VALVE FLUIDMASTER PRO 45	\$6.84	\$342.00	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$6.49	\$324.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Fluidmaster	7	Fluidn	7	Fluidmas	7
		PVC DOUGLASS FLUSH VALVE PLUMBEST	Traidifiaator	DIV 101120	i ididii	laster	Tididillas	10071
NPJ60	5	#C05-070	\$1.94	\$9.70	\$3.52	\$17.60	\$3.39	\$16.95
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	The second secon	Plumbest	7	Coast	
NPJ68	250	WAX BOWL RING INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED	\$0.75	\$187.50	\$0.70	\$175.00	\$0.84	\$210.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	WH Harve		Oatey		BlackSw	
NPJ69A	15	YELLOW SOFT FOAM URINAL GASKET	\$1.98	\$29.70	\$1.87	\$28.05	\$3.00	\$45.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	WH Harve		Plumbest		Barnett	
NPJ70	25	CLOSET SPANNER FLANGE	\$1.73	\$43.25	\$4.26	\$106.50	\$2.28	\$57.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Dallas Speci	alty 466076	Fernco	SF-100	Raven S	
NPJ76	275	CLOSET BOLTS (SETS)	\$1.13	\$310.75	\$0.46	\$126.50	\$0.72	\$198.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer		Plum		Barnett	192261

DATE OF C	PENIN	IG: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties	Best Plumbin			& Heating Supply Co
BID TITLE:	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road	3039 Ve	entrie Ct	756 N. P	earl Street
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgetor	, NJ 08302
	,	**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ76A	175	SET WHITE CLOSET BOWL CAPS	No Bid		\$0.22	\$38.50	\$0.63	\$110.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			EZ Flo			/ 1348003
NPJ77E	40	URINAL GASKET FOAM	No Bid		\$1.13	\$45.20	\$1.36	\$54.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			RPM	/ G18		0 / 2096
NPJ78	30	URINAL BOLTS SETS	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						
NPJ84	75	LAVALLE KORKY FLAPPER 54BP	No Bid		\$1.74	\$130.50	\$1.94	\$145.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Lavelle	/ 54BP		
NPJ85	60	TANK LEVER FLUSH HANDLE DELUXE	No Bid		No Bid		\$2.44	\$146.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Walrich	/ 1318000
NPJ85A	5	TANK LEVER A/S 047192-0200A LH	No Bid		\$9.75	\$48.75	\$10.98	\$54.90
		OEM / PRODUCT #			American Standard			
NPJ90	250	SLOAN V551-A VACUUM BOOT	\$1.49	\$372.49	\$1.27	\$317.50	\$1.88	\$470.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	V5	51-A	Sloan / 3	3323192		
NPJ91	4	TANK TO BOWL GASKET	No Bid		\$0.31	\$1.24	\$1.22	\$4.88
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			EZ Flow		Radiator Sp	ecialty / G601
NPJ96	20	1 1/2" SPUD GASKET ONLY	No Bid		\$0.16	\$3.20	\$0.84	\$16.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			RPM /	W-321	Walrich	/ 2710006
NPJ99	2	2" SPUD	No Bid		No Bid		\$6.08	\$12.16
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Walrich	/ 1309002
NPK02	110	1 1/2" SPUD COMPLETE	No Bid		\$4.17	\$458.70	\$4.38	\$481.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Torringto	n / CS-04	Walrich	/ 1309008
NPK03	10	1 1/4" SPUD COMPLETE	No Bid		\$3.58	\$35.80	\$4.12	\$41.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Torringto	n / CS-02	Walrich	/ 1309012
NPK06	20	1" x 3/4" SPUD COMPLETE	No Bid		\$2.80	\$56.00	\$2.89	\$57.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Torringto	n / CS-08	Walrich	/ 1309016
NPK25	75	SLOAN 1 1/2" CHROME SPUD COUPLING #F5-A	\$7.75	\$581.25	\$4.80	\$360.00	\$8.02	\$601.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / F-5AT		Sloan / (306526		
NPK32	50	SLOAN HANDLE REP KIT COMPLETE B-50-A	\$1.49	\$74.50	\$1.43	\$71.50	\$2.08	\$104.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan	/ B-50-A	Sloan / 5	5302305		·
NPK61	250	SLOAN "O" RING 308696 H-553	\$0.09	\$22.50	No Bid		\$0.54	\$135.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan	/ H553				·
OLIM / I ROBOOT #							•	

DATE OF OR	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Ferguson - C	Castle Supply	HD Sup	ply Inc.	Innovative Meteri	ng Solutions
BID TITLE: F	Plumbir	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	9900 State	e Road 52	8326 Len	non Road	2501-A Mercha	nt Avenue
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Richey	/, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ76A	175	SET WHITE CLOSET BOWL CAPS	\$0.353	\$61.78	\$0.436	\$76.30	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Proflo Jones Stephens C02103					
NPJ77E	40	URINAL GASKET FOAM	No Bid		\$0.673	\$26.92	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Jones Steph	ens C03300		
NPJ78	30	URINAL BOLTS SETS	No Bid		\$0.900	\$27.00	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Jones Steph	ens C02020		
NPJ84	75	LAVALLE KORKY FLAPPER 54BP	\$1.580	\$118.50	\$2.074	\$155.55	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Line	coln	Lavelle	54BP		
NPJ85	60	TANK LEVER FLUSH HANDLE DELUXE	\$3.795	\$227.70	\$1.881	\$112.86	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Jones Steph	ens T01001		
NPJ85A	5	TANK LEVER A/S 047192-0200A LH	No Bid		\$11.741	\$58.71	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			American	Standard		
NPJ90	250	SLOAN V551-A VACUUM BOOT	\$1.843	\$460.75	\$1.800	\$450.00	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Slo	an		
NPJ91	4	TANK TO BOWL GASKET	\$0.90	\$3.60	\$1.703	\$6.81	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Jones Steph	ens C03303		
NPJ96	20	1 1/2" SPUD GASKET ONLY	\$0.473	\$9.46	\$0.897	\$17.94	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Jones Steph	ens C27302		
NPJ99	2	2" SPUD	\$4.096	\$8.19	\$7.989	\$15.98	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Jones Steph	ens C27200		
NPK02	110	1 1/2" SPUD COMPLETE	\$4.128	\$454.08	\$4.897	\$538.67	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Jones Steph	ens C27150		
NPK03	10	1 1/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$4.04	\$40.40	\$4.846	\$48.46	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Jones Steph	ens C27125		
NPK06	20	1" x 3/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$3.364	\$67.28	\$3.952	\$79.04	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Jones Steph	ens C27134		
NPK25	75	SLOAN 1 1/2" CHROME SPUD COUPLING #F5-A	\$8.168	\$612.60	\$7.881	\$591.08	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Sloan			
NPK32	50	SLOAN HANDLE REP KIT COMPLETE B-50-A	\$2.063	\$103.15	\$1.696	\$84.80	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Slo	an		
NPK61	250	SLOAN "O" RING 308696 H-553	\$0.523	\$130.75	\$0.581	\$145.25	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Slo	an		

DATE OF O	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, In	nc. d/b/a Sexauer		Ison Company	Warner Plumbing	
BID TITLE:	Plumbii	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marc	co Boulevard	6930 Cypres	s Park Drive	5205 North Ne	braska Avenue
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Jacksonville	, FL 32207	Tampa, F	FL 33634	Tampa,	FL 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ76A	175	SET WHITE CLOSET BOWL CAPS	\$0.14	\$24.50	\$0.59	\$103.25	\$0.72	\$126.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Harvey	088757	Plum			201050
NPJ77E	40	URINAL GASKET FOAM	No Bid		\$1.87	\$74.80	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Plumbest	G13-500		
NPJ78	30	URINAL BOLTS SETS	No Bid		\$7.44	\$223.20	\$2.50	\$75.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Oatey	43541	Eastma	n 40018
NPJ84	75	LAVALLE KORKY FLAPPER 54BP	\$1.85	\$138.75	\$2.20	\$165.00	\$1.95	\$146.25
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Lavelle	272708			Korky	5488
NPJ85	60	TANK LEVER FLUSH HANDLE DELUXE	\$3.11	\$186.60	\$1.42	\$85.20	\$2.32	\$139.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	059071	Plumbest	T01-062	Barnett	
NPJ85A	5	TANK LEVER A/S 047192-0200A LH	No Bid		\$10.12	\$50.60	\$10.36	\$51.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #					American Standa	ard 47192-0200A
NPJ90	250	SLOAN V551-A VACUUM BOOT	\$1.15	\$287.50	\$1.88	\$470.00	\$1.89	\$472.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan 093385 Plumbest		Sloan \	/-551-A		
NPJ91	4	TANK TO BOWL GASKET	No Bid		\$1.48	\$5.92	\$0.87	\$3.48
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Plum	best	Barnett	191029
NPJ96	20	1 1/2" SPUD GASKET ONLY	\$0.14	\$2.80	\$0.53	\$10.60	\$0.58	\$11.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	701987	Plum	best	Barne	tt 8178
NPJ99	2	2" SPUD	\$6.84	\$13.68	\$7.22	\$14.44	\$7.32	\$14.64
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	078956	Plum	best	Barnett	191153
NPK02	110	1 1/2" SPUD COMPLETE	\$3.41	\$375.10	\$5.99	\$658.90	\$5.00	\$550.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	078949	Plum	best	Barnett	191152
NPK03	10	1 1/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$2.50	\$25.00	\$4.83	\$48.30	\$4.87	\$48.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	078931	Plum	best	Barnett	191151
NPK06	20	1" x 3/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$1.90	\$38.00	\$6.18	\$123.60	\$3.59	\$71.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	078964	Plum	best	Barnett	191150
NPK25	75	SLOAN 1 1/2" CHROME SPUD COUPLING #F5-A	\$8.01	\$600.75	\$7.88	\$591.00	\$8.33	\$624.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan 0	78600	F5	i-A	Sloan FS	SAT-1 1/2
NPK32	50	SLOAN HANDLE REP KIT COMPLETE B-50-A	\$1.56	\$78.00	\$1.99	\$99.50	\$2.12	\$106.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan 0	90798	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		sloan	B-50-A
NPK61	250	SLOAN "O" RING 308696 H-553	\$0.05	\$12.50	\$0.91	\$127.50	\$0.55	\$137.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sexauer				Sloan	H553

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Apple S	pecialties		g Specialties		& Heating Supply Co
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road		entrie Ct		Pearl Street
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Wading Rive	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgetor	n, NJ 08302
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPL03	50	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL HOT 000788-20M	No Bid		\$3.71	\$185.50	\$5.02	\$251.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #			T&S/0	00788-20		•
NPL03A	75	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL COLD 00789-20M X	No Bid		\$3.71	\$278.25	\$5.02	\$376.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #			T & S / 0	0789-20		
NPL05	12	CENTRAL FAUCET STEM CENTRAL BRASS #G-453-EL	No Bid		\$4.09	\$49.08	\$4.21	\$50.52
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Central /	G-453-E1		•
NPR27	25	1/2" SWEAT BALL VALVE SWEAT	No Bid		\$3.77	\$94.24	\$3.23	\$80.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Legend /	101-043	Watts /	FBVS-4
NPR61	30	3/4" IPS HOSE BIBB	No Bid		No Bid		\$6.55	\$196.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		•		1	Prier	/ 44.62
NPR71	100	3/4" HOSE BIBB VACUUM BREAKER	No Bid		No Bid		\$2.75	\$275.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				-	E-Z Flo	o / 20199
NPR72	75	CHROME CR19 ANGLE STOP 5/8X3/8	No Bid		\$15.10	\$1,132.50	\$2.30	\$172.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Brasscraft /	STCR19C	E-Z Flo	w / 04348
NPR78	50	1/2" FIP X 3/8" COMP ANGLE	No Bid		No Bid		\$2.15	\$107.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						
NPR78A	25	1/2"COMP.X 3/8"OD CR14 CHROME STR	No Bid		No Bid		\$2.93	\$73.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Eastma	in / 04347
NPR81	75	4-Way SILLCOCK KEY	No Bid		\$1.52	\$114.00	\$2.14	\$160.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Suncraf	t / SK41		/ 0421004
NPS04	25	3/8" STEEL BEAM CLAMP	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						
SPA88	65	4" PVC PIPE BELL END	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						
SPA90	65	3" PVC PIPE BELL END	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						
SPA92	100	2" PVC PIPE #40	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						
SPA94	80	1 1/2" PVC PIPE BELL END	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						
SPA99A	25	4" N/L CAST IRON FLOOR DRAIN W/TRAP PRIMER INLET W/5" SQUARE N.B. STRAINER	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Castle Supply		oply Inc.	Innovative Meteri	
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		te Road 52		non Road	2501-A Mercha	
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Richer	y, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPL03	50	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL HOT 000788-20M	\$9.918	\$495.90	\$4.889	\$244.45	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			T & S Brass	s 000788-20		
NPL03A	75	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL COLD 00789-20M X	\$9.918	\$743.85	\$4.889	\$366.68	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			T & S	Brass		
NPL05	12	CENTRAL FAUCET STEM CENTRAL BRASS #G-453-EL	No Bid		\$10.314	\$123.77	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #				al Brass		
NPR27	25	1/2" SWEAT BALL VALVE SWEAT	\$3.268	\$81.70	\$2.429	\$60.73	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	FI	W		China BR10061		
NPR61	30	3/4" IPS HOSE BIBB	\$3.61	\$108.30	\$2.990	\$89.70	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pr	oflo	Brigade Import	China BR10648		
NPR71	100	3/4" HOSE BIBB VACUUM BREAKER	\$2.40	\$240.00	\$1.880	\$188.00	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pr	oflo		China BR10669		
NPR72	75	CHROME CR19 ANGLE STOP 5/8X3/8	\$2.811	\$210.83	\$1.990	\$149.25	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Bras	scraft	Brigade Import	China BR10622		
NPR78	50	1/2" FIP X 3/8" COMP ANGLE	No Bid		\$1.921	\$96.05	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Brigade Import	China BR10617		
NPR78A	25	1/2"COMP.X 3/8"OD CR14 CHROME STR	\$3.266	\$81.65	\$2.328	\$58.20	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Bras	scraft	Brigade Import	China BR10626		
NPR81	75	4-Way SILLCOCK KEY	\$5.392	\$404.40	\$2.608	\$195.60	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Lin	coln	Pasco	1701		
NPS04	25	3/8" STEEL BEAM CLAMP	\$0.712	\$17.80	\$0.877	\$21.93	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	FI	W	Provalue Import	China PV37227		
SPA88	65	4" PVC PIPE BELL END	No Bid		**\$29.20	\$1,898.00	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Charlo	tte Pipe		
SPA90	65	3" PVC PIPE BELL END	No Bid		**\$20.78	\$1,350.70	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				tte Pipe		
SPA92	100	2" PVC PIPE #40	No Bid		**\$9.76	\$976.00	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				tte Pipe		
SPA94	80	1 1/2" PVC PIPE BELL END	No Bid		**\$7.080	\$566.40	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Charlo	tte Pipe		
004064	05	4" N/L CAST IRON FLOOR DRAIN W/TRAP PRIMER				, and the second		
SPA99A	25	INLET W/5" SQUARE N.B. STRAINER	\$62.32	\$1,558.00	**\$50.658	\$1,266.45	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		urn	Zurn ZN41	5-4NL-5S-P		

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, Ir		Tampa Winne		Warner Plumbing	
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marc			s Park Drive	5205 North Ne	
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Jacksonville	, FL 32207	Tampa, F	-L 33634	Tampa, F	-L 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPL03	50	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL HOT 000788-20M	\$4.36	\$218.00	\$5.19	\$259.50	\$4.94	\$247.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S 031948		T & S 7	88-20M		
NPL03A	75	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL COLD 00789-20M X	\$4.08	\$306.00	\$5.20	\$390.00	\$4.94	\$370.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S 0	31955			T & S 7	89-20M
NPL05	12	CENTRAL FAUCET STEM CENTRAL BRASS #G-453-EL	\$1.87	\$22.44	\$5.41	\$64.92	\$4.05	\$48.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Central 2				Central	G453EL
NPR27	25	1/2" SWEAT BALL VALVE SWEAT	\$3.47	\$86.75	\$2.94	\$73.50	\$2.69	\$67.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	181586	Nik	СО	Jomar 1	100-113
NPR61	30	3/4" IPS HOSE BIBB	\$2.97	\$89.10	\$3.03	\$90.90	\$2.53	\$75.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer		Nik		Barnett	
NPR71	100	3/4" HOSE BIBB VACUUM BREAKER	\$3.40	\$340.00	\$2.24	\$224.00	\$2.22	\$222.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Wilkins 3		Wa	atts	Jomar 2	
NPR72	75	CHROME CR19 ANGLE STOP 5/8X3/8	\$1.66	\$124.50	\$2.84	\$213.00	\$2.28	\$171.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	147603	Brass	scraft	Barnet	t 6217
NPR78	50	1/2" FIP X 3/8" COMP ANGLE	\$1.67	\$83.50	\$2.72	\$136.00	\$2.05	\$102.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	1475	579	Brass	scraft	Barnet	t 6211
NPR78A	25	1/2"COMP.X 3/8"OD CR14 CHROME STR	\$3.38	\$84.50	\$3.11	\$77.75	\$2.79	\$69.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Legend		Brass	scraft	Eastma	n 04347
NPR81	75	4-Way SILLCOCK KEY	\$1.11	\$83.25	\$2.19	\$164.25	\$2.90	\$217.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer		Plum	best	Barnet	
NPS04	25	3/8" STEEL BEAM CLAMP	\$2.41	\$60.25	\$0.78	\$19.50	\$0.64	\$16.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Thomas & Bo	etts 456974		vil	Empi	
SPA88	65	4" PVC PIPE BELL END	No Bid		\$1.52	\$91.20	\$1.66	\$107.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Chai	rlotte	Sand	erson
SPA90	65	3" PVC PIPE BELL END	No Bid		\$1.11	\$66.60	\$1.21	\$78.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				rlotte	Sand	
SPA92	100	2" PVC PIPE #40	No Bid		\$0.54	\$54.00	\$0.57	\$57.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Chai	rlotte	Sand	
SPA94	80	1 1/2" PVC PIPE BELL END	No Bid		\$0.40	\$32.00	\$0.42	\$33.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte		rlotte	Sand	erson	
CDA0CA	25	4" N/L CAST IRON FLOOR DRAIN W/TRAP PRIMER						
SPA99A	25	INLET W/5" SQUARE N.B. STRAINER	No Bid		\$50.66	\$1,266.50	\$69.29	\$1,732.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		•	Zι	ırn	Zurn ZN41	5-55-4NLX

DATE OF O	PENIN	IG: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Apple S	pecialties	Best Plumbin	g Specialties	Bridgeton Plumbing	& Heating Supply Co
BID TITLE: F	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road	3039 Ve			earl Street
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgetor	n, NJ 08302
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPD01FP	2	4" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91487	No Bid		\$86.18	\$172.36	\$80.39	\$160.78
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Viega /	91487		
SPD01GP	6	4" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91327	No Bid		\$140.55	\$843.30	\$130.18	\$781.08
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Viega /			
SPD55P	8	3" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 20748	No Bid		\$53.96	\$431.68	\$58.50	\$468.00
		OEM/ PRODUCT #			Viega /	20798		
SPD56P	2	2 1/2"PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91342	No Bid		\$53.51	\$107.02	\$50.90	\$101.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #		1	Viega /	91342	·	
SPD57P	5	2" PROPRESS COUPLESS STOP VIEGA 78072	No Bid		\$12.88	\$64.40	\$15.47	\$77.35
		OEM / PRODUCT #		1	Viega /	78072	·	
CDDEO	_	1-1/2" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA			-			
SPD58	6	78067	No Bid		\$10.08	\$60.48	\$13.29	\$79.74
		OEM/ PRODUCT #			Viega /			
SPD58P	6	2-1/2" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20623	No Bid		\$82.63	\$495.78	\$100.55	\$603.30
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Viega /	20623		
SPD59	4	1-1/4" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78187	No Bid		\$8.38	\$33.52	\$8.62	\$34.48
		OEM / PRODUCT #		1	Viega /	78187		
SPD59P	4	4" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20633	No Bid		\$130.68	\$522.72	\$139.04	\$556.16
		OEM/ PRODUCT #			Viega /	20633		
SPD60P	6	3" PROPRESS 90 CXC XLC VIEGA 20628	No Bid		\$104.91	\$629.96	\$112.47	\$674.82
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Viega /			
SPD63P	4	3" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91337	No Bid		\$120.55	\$482.20	\$112.47	\$449.88
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Viega /			
SPD64P	2	2 1/2" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332	No Bid		\$107.85	\$215.70	\$100.55	\$201.10
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Viega /	91332		
SPD65P	5	2" PROPRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332	No Bid		No Bid		\$33.12	\$165.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #						
SPD66	2	1-1/2" PROPRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77872	No Bid		\$18.01	\$36.02	\$17.81	\$35.62
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Viega /	77872		
SPD67	5	1-1/4" PROPRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77857	No Bid		\$12.85	\$64.25	\$12.27	\$61.35
		OEM / PRODUCT #		1	Viega /	77857		1
SPE01	2	2" COPPER SW X SW UNION	No Bid		\$46.95	\$93.90	\$28.29	\$56.58
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		•	Anvil		Cello /	WP33-32

		IG: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Ferguson - 0	Castle Supply	HD Sup	oply Inc.	Innovative Meteri	ng Solutions
BID TITLE:	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	9900 Stat	e Road 52	8326 Ler	non Road	2501-A Mercha	int Avenue
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Richer	y, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPD01FP	2	4" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91487	\$70.74	\$141.48	\$75.086	\$150.17	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #		1	Vie	ega		
SPD01GP	6	4" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91327	\$117.162	\$702.97	\$124.360	\$746.16	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Vie	ega		
SPD55P	8	3" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 20748	\$44.42	\$355.36	\$47.148	\$377.18	No Bid	
		OEM/ PRODUCT #			Vie	ega		
SPD56P	2	2 1/2"PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91342	\$44.96	\$89.92	\$47.535	\$95.07	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Vie	ega		
SPD57P	5	2" PROPRESS COUPLESS STOP VIEGA 78072	\$10.809	\$54.05	\$11.473	\$57.37	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Vie	ega		
SPD58	6	1-1/2" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA						
35030	0	78067	\$8.474	\$50.84	\$8.994	\$53.96	No Bid	
		OEM/ PRODUCT #			Vie	ega		
SPD58P	6	2-1/2" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20623	\$69.431	\$416.59	\$73.696	\$442.18	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Vie	ega		
SPD59	4	1-1/4" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA						
35039	4	78187	\$7.326	\$29.30	\$7.776	\$31.10	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #				ega		
SPD59P	4	4" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20633	\$108.072	\$432.29	\$114.712	\$458.85	No Bid	
		OEM/ PRODUCT #				ega		
SPD60P	6	3" PROPRESS 90 CXC XLC VIEGA 20628	\$87.35	\$524.10	\$92.716	\$556.30	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #				ega		
SPD63P	4	3" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91337	\$101.219	\$404.88	\$107.438	\$429.75	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #				ega		
SPD64P	2	2 1/2" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332	\$90.495	\$180.99	\$96.055	\$192.11	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #				ega		
SPD65P	5	2" PROPRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332	\$90.495	\$452.48	\$30.933	\$154.67	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Vie	ega		
SPD66	2	1-1/2" PROPRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77872						
31 D00		1-1/2 TROTRESS WALL ADAI TER VILOA 11012	\$15.134	\$30.27	\$16.064	\$32.13	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Vie	ega		
SPD67	5	1-1/4" PROPRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77857						
01 501	,		\$10.791	\$53.96	\$11.454	\$57.27	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #				ega		
SPE01	2	2" COPPER SW X SW UNION	\$37.286	\$74.57	\$40.736	\$81.47	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Ni	bco	Mu	eller		

DATE OF O	PENIN	IG: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, I	nc. d/b/a Sexauer	Tampa Winne	Ison Company	Warner Plumbing	Supply of FL, Inc.
BID TITLE: I	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Mar	co Boulevard	6930 Cypres	ss Park Drive	5205 North Ne	braska Avenue
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Jacksonville	e, FL 32207	Tampa,	FL 33634	Tampa,	FL 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPD01FP	2	4" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91487	No Bid		\$75.09	\$150.18	\$69.95	\$139.90
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Vi	ega
SPD01GP	6	4" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91327	No Bid		\$124.37	\$746.22	\$115.86	\$695.16
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Vi	ega
SPD55P	8	3" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 20748	No Bid		\$47.15	\$377.20	\$44.57	\$356.56
		OEM/ PRODUCT #					Vie	ega
SPD56P	2	2 1/2"PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91342	No Bid		\$47.72	\$95.44	\$44.47	\$88.94
		OEM / PRODUCT #						ega
SPD57P	5	2" PROPRESS COUPLESS STOP VIEGA 78072	No Bid		\$11.47	\$57.35	\$10.91	\$54.55
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Vie	ega
SPD58	6	1-1/2" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA						
31 D30	U	78067	No Bid		\$8.99	\$53.94	\$8.55	\$51.30
		OEM/ PRODUCT #						ega
SPD58P	6	2-1/2" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20623	No Bid		\$73.70	\$442.20	\$70.33	\$420.18
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Vie	eg <u>a</u>
SPD59	4	1-1/4" PROPRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78187	No Bid		\$7.77	\$31.08	\$7.39	\$29.56
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Vi	ega
SPD59P	4	4" PROPRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20633	No Bid		\$114.72	\$458.88	\$109.00	\$436.00
		OEM/ PRODUCT #					Vie	ega
SPD60P	6	3" PROPRESS 90 CXC XLC VIEGA 20628	No Bid		\$92.75	\$556.32	\$88.10	\$528.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #						ega
SPD63P	4	3" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91337	No Bid		\$107.44	\$429.76	\$100.09	\$400.36
		OEM / PRODUCT #						ega
SPD64P	2	2 1/2" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332	No Bid		\$96.06	\$192.12	\$89.48	\$178.96
		OEM / PRODUCT #						ega
SPD65P	5	2" PROPRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332	No Bid		\$30.93	\$154.65	\$28.96	\$144.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #			\$77,8	377.00	Vi	ega
SPD66	2	1-1/2" PROPRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77872	No Bid		\$16.06	\$32.12	\$15.04	\$30.08
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Vie	ega
SPD67	5	1-1/4" PROPRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77857	No Bid		\$11.45	\$57.25	\$10.73	\$53.65
		OEM / PRODUCT #						ega
SPE01	2	2" COPPER SW X SW UNION	\$51.58	\$103.16	\$40.75	\$81.50	\$50.02	\$100.04
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller	175786	Ni	bco	Allen	733-2

		IG: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		pecialties	Best Plumbin			& Heating Supply Co
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		ountry Road	3039 Ve			earl Street
BID #11-05	5-AJ		Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgetor	n, NJ 08302
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPF04	5	2" GALVANIZED TEE	No Bid		\$12.78	\$63.90	\$12.21	\$61.05
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Anvil Fig		Anvil	/ 1105G
SPJ20A	12	ELKAY LK-8 STRAINER	No Bid		\$53.37	\$640.44	\$40.23	\$482.76
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Elkay	/ LK8		
SPJ64	175	500 STSCC BLACK, ELONGATED, OPEN FRONT						
SFJ04	175	LESS COVER TOILET SEAT	No Bid		No Bid		\$17.58	\$3,076.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						/ 1955C
SPK16A	4	PVC URINAL FLANGE	No Bid		\$7.68	\$30.72	\$5.26	\$21.04
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Oatey /	43541	Plastic Oddi	ties / PKT-116
SPK29	25	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HANDLE ASSY B-73-A	\$11.25	\$281.25	\$10.10	\$252.50	\$10.18	\$254.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan	/ B-73-A	Sloan / C	302390		
SPK30	15	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HNDLE B-32-A	\$6.80	\$102.00	\$6.47	\$97.05	\$7.67	\$115.05
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan	/ B-32-A	Sloan / 3	3014448	·	
SPK34	100	SLOAN DIAPHRAM #A-1041-A	\$26.50	\$2,650.00	\$10.35	\$1,035.00	\$23.24	\$2,324.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan	/ 1041A	Sloan / 3	301122		
SPK34A	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-42-A	\$12.50	\$625.00	\$10.35	\$517.50	\$16.63	\$831.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan	/ A-42-A	Sloan / 3	301044		·
SPK34B	50	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-36-A	\$7.80	\$390.00	\$7.59	\$379.50	\$12.04	\$602.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan	/ A-36-A	Sloan / 3	301036		·
SPK34C	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-37-A	\$7.80	\$390.00	\$7.59	\$379.50	\$12.04	\$602.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #		/ A-37-A	Sloan / 3		*	****
		SLOAN OR ZURN 1" FLUSHOMETER ZURN#Z6000-						
SPK58	85	YB	\$68.00	\$5,780.00	\$79.76	\$6,779.60	\$65.31	\$5,531.35
		OEM / PRODUCT #		110 Regal	Sloan / 2		*	Z6000-YB
			e.eu,	To regul	0.00, 2	\$2976.30 /		
SPK59	30	SLOAN 3/4" FLUSHOMETER 186-1	\$68.00	\$2.040.00	\$99.21 / \$64.35	\$1930.56	\$68.21	\$2,046.30
		OEM / PRODUCT #	*	86-1 Regal	Royal Sloan 3012		700	+ =,0 10100
SPK63	100		\$7.80	Trioga.	\$7.59	\$759.00	\$12.04	\$1,204.00
3		OEM / PRODUCT #		/ A-38-A	Sloan / 3		ψ·2.0 ·	ψ.,=σσσ
SPL22	20	MOEN #1200 CARTRIDGE	No Bid	7713371	\$19.28	\$385.60	\$18.41	\$368.20
J. 222		OEM / PRODUCT #	110 510	1	Moen /		Ψισιτι	ψοσο.2σ
SPP01A	6	SYMMONS SHOWER CARTRIDGE NS-1	No Bid		\$131.90	\$791.40	\$122.25	\$733.50
51.101/1	+ -	OEM / PRODUCT #	110 510		Symmon		ψ.LL.L0	ψ1 00.00
SPP01C	150	SYMMONS S-71 FAUCET	\$59.00	\$8,850.00	\$61.05	\$9,157.50	\$61.36	\$9,204.00
0010	100	OEM / PRODUCT #		ons / S-71	Symmon		ψ01.00	ψο,Σο 1.00
	1	VEIII / 1 NODOO1 π	Cyllinic		Cyllinon	0,011	1	

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Castle Supply		pply Inc.	Innovative Meteri	
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		e Road 52		non Road	2501-A Mercha	
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Richey	/, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPF04	5	2" GALVANIZED TEE	\$7.071	\$35.36	\$7.018	\$35.09	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro	oflo	Provalue Import	China PV400110		
SPJ20A	12	ELKAY LK-8 STRAINER	\$28.32	\$339.84	\$28.112	\$337.34	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Ell	cay		
SPJ64	175	500 STSCC BLACK, ELONGATED, OPEN FRONT LESS COVER TOILET SEAT	\$13.92	\$2,436.00	\$12.810	\$2,241.75	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Bemis 7			toco	140 Bid	
SPK16A	4	PVC URINAL FLANGE	\$9.374	\$37.50	\$8.830	\$35.32	No Bid	
JI KIOA		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	*	oflo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	43541	110 510	
SPK29	25	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HANDLE ASSY B-73-A	\$10.368	\$259.20	\$10.534	\$263.35	No Bid	
OI ILEO		OEM / PRODUCT #	Ψ10.000	Ψ200.20		oan	110 Bid	
SPK30	15	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HNDLE B-32-A	\$7.81	\$117.15	\$7.935	\$119.03	No Bid	
U . 1100		OEM / PRODUCT #	Ψσ.	V		pan		
SPK34	100	SLOAN DIAPHRAM #A-1041-A	\$15.068	\$1,506.80	\$24.058	\$2,405.80	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	·	, ,	Slo	pan		
SPK34A	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-42-A	\$12.32	\$616.00	\$11.624	\$581.20	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Slo	an		
SPK34B	50	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-36-A	\$9.923	\$496.15	\$8.354	\$417.70	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Slo	oan		
SPK34C	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-37-A	\$9.923	\$496.15	\$8.354	\$417.70	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Slo	oan		
SPK58	85	SLOAN OR ZURN 1" FLUSHOMETER ZURN#Z6000- YB	\$108.64	\$9,234.40	\$56.52	\$4,804.37	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Slo	oan		
SPK59	30	SLOAN 3/4" FLUSHOMETER 186-1	\$57.19	\$1,715.70	\$57.61	\$1,728.27	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Slo	oan		
SPK63	100	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-38-A	\$9.923	\$992.30	\$8.354	\$835.40	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Slo	oan		
SPL22	20	MOEN #1200 CARTRIDGE	\$17.60	\$352.00	\$19.120	\$382.40	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #				oen		
SPP01A	6	SYMMONS SHOWER CARTRIDGE NS-1	\$120.055	\$720.33	\$123.151	\$738.91	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #				mons		
SPP01C	150	SYMMONS S-71 FAUCET	\$64.805	\$9,720.75	\$46.416	\$6,962.40	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Symi	mons		

		G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Interline Brands, I		Tampa Winne		Warner Plumbing	
BID TITLE:	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marc	co Boulevard	6930 Cypres	ss Park Drive	5205 North Ne	braska Avenue
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Jacksonville	e, FL 32207	Tampa, I	FL 33634	Tampa, I	FL 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPF04	5	2" GALVANIZED TEE	\$3.98	\$19.90	\$5.55	\$27.75	\$4.38	\$21.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer	933408	Matco	Norla	SV 15	0.020
SPJ20A	12	ELKAY LK-8 STRAINER	No Bid		\$31.30	\$375.60	\$28.21	\$338.52
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Ell	ay
SPJ64	175	500 STSCC BLACK, ELONGATED, OPEN FRONT						
SPJ64	1/5	LESS COVER TOILET SEAT	\$14.84	\$2,597.00	\$16.61	\$2,906.75	\$12.21	\$2,136.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Bemis 1955	CT 239434	Bemis 195	555CT.047	Churc	h 255
SPK16A	4	PVC URINAL FLANGE	\$5.15	\$20.60	\$7.44	\$29.76	\$7.84	\$31.36
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Can Plas	712227	Oatey	43541	Oa	tey
SPK29	25	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HANDLE ASSY B-73-A	\$10.09	\$252.25	\$10.54	\$263.50	\$10.58	\$264.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan 2	232413		-	Slo	an
SPK30	15	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HNDLE B-32-A	\$12.38	\$185.70	\$7.94	\$119.10	\$7.97	\$119.55
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan 0	90464	·		Slo	pan
SPK34	100	SLOAN DIAPHRAM #A-1041-A	\$13.50	\$1,350.00	\$24.06	\$2,406.00	\$24.14	\$2,414.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan 326710			Slo	an	
SPK34A	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-42-A	\$10.88	\$544.00	\$17.22	\$861.00	\$17.27	\$863.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan 2	25896		1	Slo	pan
SPK34B	50	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-36-A	\$7.97	\$398.50	\$12.33	\$616.50	\$12.36	\$618.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan 0	32540			Slo	pan
SPK34C	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-37-A	\$7.97	\$398.50	\$12.33	\$616.50	\$12.36	\$618.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan 0	32557			Slo	pan
SPK58	85	SLOAN OR ZURN 1" FLUSHOMETER ZURN#Z6000- YB	\$52.65	\$4,475.25	\$59.00	\$5,015.00	\$62.54	\$5,315.90
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan 1	89993			Slo	pan
SPK59	30	SLOAN 3/4" FLUSHOMETER 186-1	\$103.80	\$3,114.00	\$59.00	\$1,770.00	\$62.54	\$1,876.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan 2	233882			Slo	oan
SPK63	100	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-38-A	\$7.52	\$752.00	\$12.33	\$1,233.00	\$12.36	\$1,236.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan 0	12328				pan
SPL22	20	MOEN #1200 CARTRIDGE	\$18.22	\$364.40	\$19.07	\$381.40	\$7.90	\$158.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen 0	38638			*Danco	31016Q
SPP01A	6	SYMMONS SHOWER CARTRIDGE NS-1	\$126.00	\$756.00	\$130.38	\$782.28	\$130.77	\$784.62
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons	210583			Symmons	
SPP01C	150	SYMMONS S-71 FAUCET	No Bid		\$54.14	\$8,121.00	\$57.51	\$8,626.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Symi	mons

DATE OF O	PENIN	IG: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Apple S	pecialties	Best Plumbin	g Specialties	Bridgeton Plumbing	& Heating Supply Co
BID TITLE:	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	2042 N. Co	ountry Road	3039 Ve	entrie Ct	756 N. P	Pearl Street
BID #11-055			Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgetor	n, NJ 08302
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **			•			
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPP01D	60	SYMMONS S-72 FAUCET	\$66.00	\$3,960.00	\$66.94	\$4,016.40	\$67.26	\$4,035.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #		ns / S-72	Symmor			
SPP01R	5	SYMMONS KIT-LL-1A REPAIR KIT	No Bid		\$74.59	\$372.95	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Symmon			
SPP02	10	CHICAGO 895 FAUCET	\$89.00	\$890.00	\$108.97	\$1,089.70	\$133.12	\$1,331.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #		/ 895-CP	Chicago			
SPP05	10	T & S B-0674 BSTP FAUCET	\$117.50	\$1,175.00	\$116.25	\$1,162.50	\$111.00	\$1,110.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T& S Brass /	B-0674 BSTP	T & S / B-0	674-BSTP		
SPP06A	4	8" WALL MT KIT FAUC W/12 SPOUT T&S B-0230-LN	\$89.28	\$357.12	\$89.53	\$358.12	\$84.55	\$338.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #		5/ B-0230-LN	T & S / B		ψ04.33	φ330.20
		OEW / PRODUCT #	I & S DIASS	7 D-0230-LIN	Ι α 3 / Β	-U23U-LIN		
SPP07	40	CENTRAL BRASS GOOSENECK FAUCET 0286-AC	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$42.97	\$1,718.80	\$44.26	\$1,770.40
		OEM / PRODUCT #		ss / 0286-AC	Central Bras	' '	ψ44.20	\$1,770.40
SPP08D	15	T & S B-2250 FAUCET	\$138.80	\$2.082.00	\$137.66	\$2.064.90	\$131.46	\$1,971.90
31 1 00D	13	OEM / PRODUCT #	,	ss / B-2250	T & S /	7 /	ψ131.40	ψ1,971.90
SPP08R2	20	T & S VACUUM B-0969-RKD1 PVC	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$14.80	\$296.00	\$14.63	\$292.60
31 1 00112	20	OEM / PRODUCT #		B-0969-RK01	T & S / B0		ψ14.00	Ψ232.00
SPP09	50	HAWES BUBBLER 5017LF	No Bid	D 0303 KK01	\$174.98	\$8,749.00	\$137.65	\$6,882.50
01103	50	OEM / PRODUCT #	110 Dia		T & S /	' '	Ψ107.00	φ0,002.00
		FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK LESS SPRAY CHATEAU			1 4 6 7	0017 E1		
SPP10	40	#67425	No Bid		\$64.58	\$2,583.20	\$61.24	\$2,449.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #	110 Dia		Moen		φ01.24	Ψ2,440.00
		FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK WITH SPRAY CHATEAU			WICCIT	1 1 1 2 0		
SPP11	15	#67430	No Bid		No Bid		\$76.94	\$1,154.10
		OEM / PRODUCT #				-	ψ. σ.σ.:	ψ.,.σσ
SPP12	6	T&S BRASS LAB FAUCET BL5707-01	\$216.00		No Bid		\$205.64	\$1,233.84
0		OEM / PRODUCT #	*	/ BL 5707-01	110 =10		72000	* ',====:
		WATER FILTER CARTRIDGE AQUAPURE/CUNO						
SPP14	75	AP117	No Bid		\$17.03	****\$1277.45	\$22.89	\$1,719.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #			3MA	· ·		4 1,1 1011 0
SPP15	10	WATER FILTER AQUAPURE/CUNO AP11T	No Bid		\$66.15	\$661.50	\$85.15	\$851.50
55	1.5	OEM / PRODUCT #			3MA	¥	7	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
SPP19	50	FAUCET MOEN L64601 LAVATORY	No Bid		No Bid	· ·	\$55.97	\$2,798.50
55	- 55	OEM / PRODUCT #					7	+- ,·
SPP23	4	CHICAGO 802-CP FAUCET WITH HANDLES	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$90.86	\$363.44	\$102.83	\$411.32
		OEM / PRODUCT #		/ 802-CP	Chicago		7.5=:55	¥ · · · · · =
<u> </u>	1		JJago			/	1	

DATE OF O	PENIN	G: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM	Ferguson - 0	Castle Supply	HD Sup	ply Inc.	Innovative Meteri	ng Solutions	
BID TITLE:	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		e Road 52	8326 Len		2501-A Mercha	nt Avenue	
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Richey	, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	33556	
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **							
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
SPP01D	60	SYMMONS S-72 FAUCET	\$71.045	\$4,262.70	\$50.886	\$3,053.16	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Symr	mons			
SPP01R	5	SYMMONS KIT-LL-1A REPAIR KIT	\$67.893	\$339.47	\$84.121	\$420.61	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Symr				
SPP02	10	CHICAGO 895 FAUCET	\$106.761	\$1,067.61	\$80.749	\$807.49	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Chic				
SPP05	10	T & S B-0674 BSTP FAUCET	\$115.995	\$1,159.95	\$102.044	\$1,020.44	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #			T&S	Brass			
SPP06A	4	8" WALL MT KIT FAUC W/12 SPOUT T&S B-0230-LN	\$88.35	\$353.40	\$95.074	\$380.30	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	φου.33	φ333.40	T & S	T	NO DIG		
		OEWI / PRODUCT #			1 & 3	Diass			
SPP07	40	CENTRAL BRASS GOOSENECK FAUCET 0286-AC	No Bid		\$42.220	\$1,688.80	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Centra	Brass			
SPP08D	15	T & S B-2250 FAUCET	\$137.37	\$2,060.55	\$130.461	\$1,956.92	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		1	T&S	Brass			
SPP08R2	20	T & S VACUUM B-0969-RKD1 PVC	\$14.763	\$295.26	\$13.752	\$275.04	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #			T&S	Brass			
SPP09	50	HAWES BUBBLER 5017LF	No Bid		\$160.000	\$8,000.00	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Hav	wes			
SPP10	40	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK LESS SPRAY CHATEAU							
35510	40	#67425	\$52.161	\$2,086.44	\$57.483	\$2,299.32	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Mo	en			
SPP11	15	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK WITH SPRAY CHATEAU							
31111	13	#67430	\$65.538	\$983.07	\$72.226	\$1,083.39	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		1		en			
SPP12	6	T&S BRASS LAB FAUCET BL5707-01	\$214.89	\$1,289.34	\$189.044	\$1,134.26	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #			T & S Brass	BL5707-01			
SPP14	75	WATER FILTER CARTRIDGE AQUAPURE/CUNO	405.100	Φο ο== ο=	# 00 == <i>i</i>	0.1 00 1 10			
		AP117	\$35.438	\$2,657.85	\$22.554	\$1,691.48	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	000.00	A 222 22	Aqua Pure				
SPP15	10	WATER FILTER AQUAPURE/CUNO AP11T	\$63.69	\$636.90	\$64.300	\$643.00	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	A.	40.000.00	Aqua Pur				
SPP19	50	FAUCET MOEN L64601 LAVATORY	\$47.677	\$2,383.85	\$52.542	\$2,627.10	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Mo				
SPP23	4	CHICAGO 802-CP FAUCET WITH HANDLES	\$88.996	\$355.98	\$91.144	\$364.58	No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Chic	ago			

DATE OF OPENING: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Interline Brands, Inc. d/b/a Sexauer		Tampa Winnelson Company		Warner Plumbing Supply of FL, Inc.		
BID TITLE: I	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marco Boulevard		6930 Cypress Park Drive		5205 North Nebraska Avenue	
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Jacksonville	, FL 32207	Tampa,	FL 33634	Tampa, F	L 33603
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPP01D	60	SYMMONS S-72 FAUCET	No Bid		\$59.35	\$3,561.00	\$63.04	\$3,782.40
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Symn	nons
SPP01R	5	SYMMONS KIT-LL-1A REPAIR KIT	\$71.28	\$356.40	\$73.73	\$368.65	\$73.95	\$369.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #	\$201,4	34.00			Symn	nons
SPP02	10	CHICAGO 895 FAUCET	\$121.00	\$1,210.00	\$68.89	\$688.90	\$108.56	\$1,085.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago	113639			Chicag	o 185
SPP05	10	T & S B-0674 BSTP FAUCET	\$122.10	\$1,221.00	\$108.54	\$1,085.40	\$115.27	\$1,152.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S 7	13419			T &	S
SPP06A	4	8" WALL MT KIT FAUC W/12 SPOUT T&S B-0230-LN	No Bid		\$82.67	\$330.68	\$107.40	\$429.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #					T &	S
SPP07	40	CENTRAL BRASS GOOSENECK FAUCET 0286-AC	No Bid		\$50.67	\$2,026.80	\$42.60	\$1,704.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #		•			Central	286AC
SPP08D	15	T & S B-2250 FAUCET	No Bid		\$128.54	\$1,928.10	\$136.51	\$2,047.65
		OEM / PRODUCT #					T &	S
SPP08R2	20	T & S VACUUM B-0969-RKD1 PVC	No Bid		\$14.63	\$292.60	\$14.68	\$293.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #					T &	S
SPP09	50	HAWES BUBBLER 5017LF	\$183.75	\$9,187.50	\$173.34	\$8,667.00	\$164.02	\$8,201.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Haws 4	70797			Elkay LK1141A	
SPP10	40	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK LESS SPRAY CHATEAU #67425	\$66.18	\$2,647.20	\$57.49	\$2,299.60	\$70.19	\$2,807.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen 3	08684			Mod	en
SPP11	15	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK WITH SPRAY CHATEAU #67430	\$82.99	\$1,244.85	\$72.33	\$1,083.45	\$88.22	\$1,323.30
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen 3				Mod	
SPP12	6	T&S BRASS LAB FAUCET BL5707-01	\$226.20	\$1,357.20	\$201.07	\$1,206.42	\$213.54	\$1,281.24
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S 1	14231			T &	S
SPP14	75	WATER FILTER CARTRIDGE AQUAPURE/CUNO AP117	No Bid		\$44.75	\$3,356.25	\$23.77	\$1,782.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Cuno A	P117
SPP15	10	WATER FILTER AQUAPURE/CUNO AP11T	No Bid		\$80.43	\$804.30	\$86.00	\$860.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Cuno A	P11T
SPP19	50	FAUCET MOEN L64601 LAVATORY	\$67.92	\$3,396.00	\$52.55	\$2,627.50	\$64.17	\$3,208.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen L-460	-			Mod	
SPP23	4	CHICAGO 802-CP FAUCET WITH HANDLES	\$95.93	\$383.72	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$90.07	\$360.28
		OEM / PRODUCT #	802-VCP	113571			Chic	ago

	DATE OF OPENING: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing Specialties		Bridgeton Plumbing & Heating Supply Co		
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	2042 N. Country Road Wading River, NY 11792		3039 Ventrie Ct Myersville, MD 21773		756 N. Pearl Street Bridgeton, NJ 08302		
BID #11-055	5-AJ								
	1	**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **							
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 W/WRIST BLADES	No Bid		\$162.38	\$974.28	\$154.10	\$924.60	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			T&S/E	3-0865-04			
SPP60A	35	1/2" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-1/2"	No Bid		No Bid		\$22.54	\$788.90	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Woodford / 24F	P12 Rough Brass	
SPP60B	60	3/4" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-3/4"	No Bid		No Bid		\$22.54	\$1,352.40	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #					Woodford / 24F	P34 Rough Brass	
SPP65	2	ZURN W/HYDRANT REPAIR KIT 66955-203-9	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #							
SPPO8R5	5	CHICAGO FAUCET VAC BREAKER KIT C892-							
31 1 0013	3	202KJKNF	No Bid		No Bid		\$18.60	\$93.00	
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Replaced B	sy 892-402KD	
SPQ13	5	HALSEY TAYLOR BUBBLER 3041	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #							
SPR04	5	2" IPS GATE VALVE	No Bid		****\$3.93	\$19.55	\$27.11	\$135.55	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				ve / 104-303		/ WGV	
SPR17	20		No Bid		\$20.03	\$400.60	\$16.50	\$330.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				ve / 101-027		/ FBV-4	
SPR18	10	1 1/4" IPS FULL PORT BALL VALVE	No Bid		\$16.18 \$161.80		\$11.35	\$113.50	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			Legend Val	ve / 101-026		/ FBV-4	
SPR88	10	1/2" F.I.P. TRAP PRIMER-MIFAB MI+TSP-2	No Bid		No Bid		\$18.75	\$187.50	
		OEM / PRODUCT #							
SPT03	10	BRIGGS 7714-130 W/C FLUSH WHITE, ELONGATED BOWL, TOP SPUD WATER CLOSET	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #							
SPT05	20	TOILET A/S WALL MT 4 HOLE AMERICAN STANDARD 2257103.020 AFWALL BOWL							
		ELONGATED	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #							
SPT10	8	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH, E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET TANK AND BOWL A/S 2427.012	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	110 Dia	1	110 Did		110 Dia	1	
SPT11	8	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH. E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE HANDICAPPED WATER CLOSET A/S 2428.012	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #							
SPT26	12	SINK S/S KINDERGARTEN ELKAY CDKAD2517-65-2H	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		•		•		•	
SPT28	25	SINK S/S BAR SINK 15 X 15 1 HOLE KINGSFORD BY DAYTON #K115151 MFG ELKAY	No Bid		No Bid		\$29.63	\$740.75	
	1	OEM / PRODUCT #							

DATE OF OPENING: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Ferguson - Castle Supply		HD Supply Inc.		Innovative Metering Solutions		
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department		te Road 52	8326 Lemon Road		2501-A Mercha	
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Hudson,	FL 34669	Port Riche	y, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	33556
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 W/WRIST BLADES	\$161.025	\$966.15	\$149.991	\$899.95	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #				& S		
SPP60A	35	1/2" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-1/2"	\$24.751	\$866.29	\$22.842	\$799.47	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Zurn	Z-1341	Woo	odford		
SPP60B	60	3/4" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-3/4"	\$24.751	\$1,485.06	\$22.842	\$1,370.52	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Zurn	Z-1341	Woo	odford		
SPP65	2	ZURN W/HYDRANT REPAIR KIT 66955-203-9	No Bid		\$83.833	\$167.67	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Z	urn		
SPPO8R5	5	CHICAGO FAUCET VAC BREAKER KIT C892-						
SPPOORS	3	202KJKNF	\$9.729	\$48.65	\$9.958	\$49.79	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Chi	cago		
SPQ13	5	HALSEY TAYLOR BUBBLER 3041	No Bid		\$67.059	\$335.30	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Halsey Taylor	New #454881		
SPR04	5	2" IPS GATE VALVE	\$19.782	\$98.91	\$16.980	\$84.90	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pr	oflo	Brigade	BR10088		
SPR17	20		\$13.041	\$260.82	\$14.700	\$294.00	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		WV	Brigade	BR10073		
SPR18	10	1 1/4" IPS FULL PORT BALL VALVE	\$14.809	\$148.09	\$9.604	\$96.04	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	FI	WV	Brigade	BR10072		
SPR88	10	1/2" F.I.P. TRAP PRIMER-MIFAB MI+TSP-2	No Bid		\$28.235	\$282.35	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			MIFABI	MI-TSP-2		
SPT03	10	BRIGGS 7714-130 W/C FLUSH WHITE, ELONGATED BOWL, TOP SPUD WATER CLOSET	No Bid		\$54.444	\$544.44	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Bri	ggs		
SPT05	20	TOILET A/S WALL MT 4 HOLE AMERICAN STANDARD 2257103.020 AFWALL BOWL						
		ELONGATED	No Bid		\$61.111	\$1,222.22	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Americar	Standard		
SPT10	8	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH, E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET TANK AND BOWL A/S 2427.012	No Bid		\$108.974	\$871.79	No Bid	
 		OEM / PRODUCT #	INO DIU			ard 2427.012.020	140 Diu	
		AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH. E.B., WHITE			American Stand	uiu 2-721.012.020		
SPT11	8	TANK TYPE HANDICAPPED WATER CLOSET A/S						
01111		2428.012	No Bid		\$126.923	\$1.015.38	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	140 DIG		*	ard 2428.012.020	140 Did	
		SINK S/S KINDERGARTEN			/ unonoan otanu	414 ETEU.U 12.UEU		
SPT26	12	ELKAY CDKAD2517-65-2H	No Bid		\$193.547	\$2,322.56	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	140 DIG	1	The second secon	φ2,322.30 kay	140 Dia	
		SINK S/S BAR SINK 15 X 15 1 HOLE KINGSFORD						
SPT28	25	BY DAYTON #K115151 MFG ELKAY	No Bid		\$25.474	\$636.85	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Da	yton		

	DATE OF OPENING: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Interline Brands, Inc. d/b/a Sexauer		Tampa Winnelson Company		Warner Plumbing Supply of FL, Inc.		
BID TITLE:	Plumbi	ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	701 San Marco Boulevard		6930 Cypress Park Drive		5205 North Nebraska Avenue		
BID #11-055	5-AJ		Jacksonville	e, FL 32207	Tampa,	FL 33634	Tampa, F	L 33603	
		**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **							
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 W/WRIST BLADES	No Bid		\$150.67	\$904.02	\$160.01	\$960.06	
		OEM / PRODUCT #					T 8	S	
SPP60A	35	1/2" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-1/2"	\$7.88	\$275.80	\$24.19	\$846.65	\$18.98	\$664.30	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Arrowhea	nd 123307	Woo	dford	Zurn Z13	341-12D	
SPP60B	60	3/4" KEYED SILLCOCK #24P-3/4"	\$8.15	\$489.00	\$24.19	\$1,451.40	\$18.98	\$1,138.80	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Arrowhea	nd 123315	Woo	dford	Zurn 213	341-34P	
SPP65	2	ZURN W/HYDRANT REPAIR KIT 66955-203-9	\$38.45	\$76.90	\$88.83	\$177.66	\$124.61	\$249.22	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Zurn 2	242800			Zu	rn	
SPPO8R5	5	CHICAGO FAUCET VAC BREAKER KIT C892-							
SFFUORS	5	202KJKNF	\$10.75	\$53.75	\$10.91	\$54.55	\$9.86	\$49.30	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago	240465			Chicago		
SPQ13	5	HALSEY TAYLOR BUBBLER 3041	No Bid		\$67.06	\$335.30	\$67.85	\$339.25	
		OEM / PRODUCT #		<u> </u>			Halsey	Taylor	
SPR04	5	2" IPS GATE VALVE	\$59.17	\$295.85	\$21.16	\$105.80	\$15.38	\$76.90	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Red-Whit	e 203042	Ni	bco	Jomar 1	86.020	
SPR17	20		\$18.16	\$363.20	\$24.26	\$485.20	\$14.62	\$292.40	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexaue	r 181560	Nii	bco	Jomar 1	00-102	
SPR18	10	1 1/4" IPS FULL PORT BALL VALVE	\$13.88	\$138.80	\$12.91	\$129.10	\$10.88	\$108.80	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexaue	r 181552	Ni	bco	Jomar 1	00-125	
SPR88	10	1/2" F.I.P. TRAP PRIMER-MIFAB MI+TSP-2	No Bid		\$28.24	\$282.40	\$28.32	\$283.20	
		OEM / PRODUCT #				-1	MI F	AB	
SPT03	10	BRIGGS 7714-130 W/C FLUSH WHITE, ELONGATED BOWL, TOP SPUD WATER CLOSET	No Bid		\$63.42	\$634.20	\$57.82	\$578.20	
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Brig	ıgs	
SPT05	20	TOILET A/S WALL MT 4 HOLE AMERICAN STANDARD 2257103.020 AFWALL BOWL							
		ELONGATED	\$89.25	\$1,785.00	\$60.14	\$1,202.80	\$74.26	\$1,485.20	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	American Sta	ndard 211516	American Stand	ard 2257103.020	American	Standard	
SPT10	8	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH, E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET TANK AND BOWL A/S 2427.012	No Bid		\$92.92	\$743.36	\$127.72	\$1.021.76	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	140 Did		¥	ndard 2427.012	American	7 /	
SPT11	8	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH. E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE HANDICAPPED WATER CLOSET A/S							
		2428.012	No Bid		\$108.23	\$865.84	\$145.77	\$1,166.16	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			American Star	ndard 2428.012	American	Standard	
SPT26	12	SINK S/S KINDERGARTEN ELKAY CDKAD2517-65-2H	No Bid		\$204.30	\$2,451.60	\$321.44	\$3,857.28	
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Elk	ay	
SPT28	25	SINK S/S BAR SINK 15 X 15 1 HOLE KINGSFORD BY DAYTON #K115151 MFG ELKAY	No Bid		\$26.89	\$672.25	\$28.56	\$714.00	
-		OEM / PRODUCT #					Elkay/	Daton	

	F OPENING: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM		Apple Specialties 2042 N. Country Road		Best Plumbing Specialties		Bridgeton Plumbing & Heating Supply Co		
		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department			3039 Ve			Pearl Street	
BID #11-05	5-AJ	***	Wading Riv	er, NY 11792	Myersville,	MD 21773	Bridgetor	n, NJ 08302	
	1	**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **							
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
SPT28A	25	SINK SS BAR SINK 15 x 15 2 HOLE KINGSFORD BY					•		
		DAYTON #K115152 MFG. ELKAY	No Bid		No Bid		\$29.63	\$740.75	
		OEM / PRODUCT #		1		I			
SPT33	5	SINK S/S DOUBLE BOWL KINGSFORD 1733							
0		4 HOLE DAYTON K233224 MFG ELKAY	No Bid		No Bid		\$43.91	\$219.55	
		OEM / PRODUCT #		T		T.		Т	
SPT50A	5	WATER HEATER 2 1/2 GALLON, 110 VOLT WITH							
C		THERMOSTAT	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		1		T			
SPT53	6	WATER HEATER 10 GALLON LOW BOY							
0		ELSF-10 120V	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				T			
SPT56	15	PLASTIC LAUNDRY TUB WITH LEGS	No Bid		No Bid		\$65.06	\$975.90	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						ee / 18F	
SPT60	15	GENERAL WIRE T6FL TELESCOPING AUGER	No Bid		\$37.36	\$566.40	\$39.64	\$594.60	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			General W				
SPT60U	20	GENERAL WIRE URINAL AUGER TU4	No Bid		\$21.68	\$433.60	\$22.64	\$452.80	
		OEM / PRODUCT #		+	General V	Vire / TU4			
SPT61A	15	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	No Bid		No Bid		\$36.09	\$541.35	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		+				/ R8942	
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	No Bid		No Bid		\$31.36	\$188.16	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		+				/ R8936	
SPT61D	6	24" X 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	No Bid		No Bid		\$26.13	\$156.78	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #						/ R8924	
SPT63	5	BADGER 5 INSINKERATOR DISPOSAL	No Bid		\$91.86	\$459.30	\$90.57	\$452.85	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Insinkerater	/ Badger 5			
SPT68	8	16" x 16" ACCESS DOOR - 1 HOUR RATED	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #							
SPT70A	25	ZURN G60561 HANDLE NUT ASY	\$8.08	\$202.00	\$5.38	\$134.50	\$7.46	\$186.50	
		OEM / PRODUCT #		G-60561	Zurn / 0				
SPT70B	75	ZURN G61754 METERING CARTRIDGE	\$14.50	\$1,087.50	\$12.10	\$907.50	\$17.23	\$1,292.25	
		OEM / PRODUCT #		G-61754	Zurn / 0	G61754			
SPW41	2	H/T HBW8A-Q SEMI RECESSED FTN	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
		OEM / PRODUCT #				1			
		*Did Not Bid OEM							
		**Had to Convert Unit Prices to Pieces to Compare							
		***Tie Breaker (Drug Free Work Place)							
		****Incorrect Bid Item (Size)							
		*****Extension Error							
	1	•		1	I.	1	•	u.	

	DATE OF OPENING: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		Ferguson - Castle Supply 9900 State Road 52		HD Supply Inc. 8326 Lemon Road		Innovative Metering Solutions 2501-A Merchant Avenue	
BID #11-055		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department			Port Richey, FL 34668		Odessa, FL 33556	
BID #11-055	o-AJ	**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **	Huason,	FL 34669	Port Riche	y, FL 34668	Odessa, FL	33556
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPT28A	25	SINK SS BAR SINK 15 x 15 2 HOLE KINGSFORD BY					_	
OI 120A	20	DAYTON #K115152 MFG. ELKAY	No Bid		\$25.474	\$636.85	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Day	yton		
SPT33	5	SINK S/S DOUBLE BOWL KINGSFORD 1733						
31 133	3	4 HOLE DAYTON K233224 MFG ELKAY	\$39.04	\$195.20	\$34.105	\$170.53	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Day	yton		
SPT50A	5	WATER HEATER 2 1/2 GALLON, 110 VOLT WITH						
31 130A	3	THERMOSTAT	\$132.262	\$661.31	\$183.333	\$916.67	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Eema	x MT25	Rheem	81VP2S		
SPT53	6	WATER HEATER 10 GALLON LOW BOY						
31 133	U	ELSF-10 120V	\$216.24	\$1,297.44	\$232.632	\$1,395.79	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		E5610		81VP10S		
SPT56	15	PLASTIC LAUNDRY TUB WITH LEGS	\$41.067	\$616.01	\$37.127	\$556.91	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		tee 19		K with Legs		
SPT60	15	GENERAL WIRE T6FL TELESCOPING AUGER	\$42.28	\$634.20	\$34.067	\$511.01	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #				al Wire		
SPT60U	20	GENERAL WIRE URINAL AUGER TU4	\$22.64	\$452.80	\$19.150	\$383.00	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Gener	al Wire		
SPT61A	15	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$25.02	\$375.30	\$30.966	\$464.49	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		oflo		120-001420		
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$23.335	\$140.01	\$27.330	\$163.98	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		oflo		120-001360		
SPT61D	6	24" X 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$19.005	\$114.03	\$25.346	\$152.08	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		oflo		120-001240		
SPT63	5	BADGER 5 INSINKERATOR DISPOSAL	\$59.945	\$299.73	\$60.000	\$300.00	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #				cerator		
SPT68	8	16" x 16" ACCESS DOOR - 1 HOUR RATED	No Bid		\$76.482	\$611.86	No Bid	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #				218-016-9		
SPT70A	25	ZURN G60561 HANDLE NUT ASY	\$6.44	\$161.00	\$7.093	\$177.33	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #				urn		
SPT70B	75	ZURN G61754 METERING CARTRIDGE	\$12.204	\$915.30	\$17.038	\$1,277.85	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #				urn		
SPW41	2	H/T HBW8A-Q SEMI RECESSED FTN	No Bid		\$915.588	\$1,831.18	No Bid	
		OEM / PRODUCT #			Halsey	/ Taylor		
		*Did Not Bid OEM						
		**Had to Convert Unit Prices to Pieces to Compare						
		***Tie Breaker (Drug Free Work Place)						
		****Incorrect Bid Item (Size)						
 		******Extension Error						

	DATE OF OPENING: December 2, 2010 @ 2:30 PM BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		Interline Brands, Inc. d/b/a Sexauer 701 San Marco Boulevard		Tampa Winnelson Company 6930 Cypress Park Drive		Warner Plumbing Supply of FL, Inc. 5205 North Nebraska Avenue	
BID #11-05!		ng Supplies - Maintenance Department	Jacksonville			FL 33634	Tampa, FL 33603	
טוט # וו-טס:	o-AJ	**Board Meeting - 2/1/2011 **	Jacksonville	e, FL 32207	rampa,	FL 33034	rampa, r	-L 33603
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPT28A	25	SINK SS BAR SINK 15 x 15 2 HOLE KINGSFORD BY						
01 12071		DAYTON #K115152 MFG. ELKAY	No Bid		\$26.89	\$672.25	\$28.56	\$714.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #				1	Elkay/	Daton
SPT33	5	SINK S/S DOUBLE BOWL KINGSFORD 1733						
		4 HOLE DAYTON K233224 MFG ELKAY	No Bid		\$36.00	\$180.00	\$38.24	\$191.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #		T		T	Elkay/	Daton
SPT50A	5	WATER HEATER 2 1/2 GALLON, 110 VOLT WITH			4			
C		THERMOSTAT	No Bid		\$182.23	\$911.15	\$193.52	\$967.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		T	AO Smi	th EJC2	Bradford N	M1-2U655
SPT53	6	WATER HEATER 10 GALLON LOW BOY			40.40.04	*	40-0 10	A
	_	ELSF-10 120V	No Bid		\$243.34	\$1,460.04	\$258.42	\$1,550.52
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	***	A 10 1 T 2		h EJC10	Bradford M	
SPT56	15	PLASTIC LAUNDRY TUB WITH LEGS	\$28.98	\$434.70	\$49.65	\$744.75	\$47.15	\$707.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer			FL-1	Fiat	
SPT60	15	GENERAL WIRE T6FL TELESCOPING AUGER	\$39.38	\$590.70	\$37.31	\$559.65	\$37.42	\$561.30
		OEM / PRODUCT #	General				Genera	
SPT60U	20	GENERAL WIRE URINAL AUGER TU4	\$20.95	\$419.00	\$19.98	\$399.60	\$20.04	\$400.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #	General				Genera	
SPT61A	15	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$12.81	\$192.15	\$22.17	\$332.55	\$33.10	\$496.50
007010		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer			DB8942	Barnett	
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$11.76	\$70.56	\$20.59	\$123.54	\$30.09	\$180.54
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer			3936	Barnett	
SPT61D	6	24" X 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$9.10	\$54.60	\$16.70	\$100.20	\$26.55	\$159.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sexauer			3924	Barnett	
SPT63	5	BADGER 5 INSINKERATOR DISPOSAL	\$79.10	\$395.50	\$56.00	\$280.00	\$70.80	\$354.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Insinkerato	or 53-2000	010110	A	Ingel E	
SPT68	8	16" x 16" ACCESS DOOR - 1 HOUR RATED	No Bid		\$124.40	\$995.20	\$72.15	\$577.20
00==01		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	ΦΕ 00	0400.50		5060 16 x 16	Elmdoen	
SPT70A	25	ZURN G60561 HANDLE NUT ASY	\$5.30	\$132.50	\$7.58	\$189.50	\$5.97	\$149.25
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Zurn 3		A 1= a 2	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Zu	
SPT70B	75	ZURN G61754 METERING CARTRIDGE	\$14.15	\$1,061.25	\$17.96	\$1,347.00	\$14.13	\$1,059.75
0011111		OEM / PRODUCT #	Zurn 2	8/169	***	A. =00.05	Zu	
SPW41	2	H/T HBW8A-Q SEMI RECESSED FTN	No Bid		\$864.45	\$1,728.90	\$918.00	\$1,836.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #					Halsey	laylor
		*Did Not Bid OEM						
		**Had to Convert Unit Prices to Pieces to Compare						
		***Tie Breaker (Drug Free Work Place)						
		****Incorrect Bid Item (Size)						
		*****Extension Error						